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MONDAY, APRIL 26, 1993

Drug
program
closes
its doors

n Straight Inc. was once called one

of the nation’s best drug treatment
programs for adolescents. Today,
only two centers remain open.

By JENNY DEAM
Times Staff Writer

ST. PETERSBURG — Straight Inc., the
controversial adolescent drug treatment pro-
gram that once was praised by the White
House as among the best
in the nation, closed its
center here over the
weekend because of dwin-
dling enrollment.

The national head-
quarters for the drug pro-
gram will remain at 3001
Gandy Blvd. But the Tam-
pa Bay treatment center,
with a capacity for about Mel Sembler
100 clients, was closed af- says
ter enrollment droppedto employees of
19, said Bernadine Braith- the center can
waite, national executive qpt to -
directar. relocate.

“It’s just the times,”
she said Sunday, blaming
a tough economic climate. She said the one-
year program is often too great a financial
burden for parents, many of whom favor
shorter programs.

The center’s 19 clients were transferred
to a Straight center in Atlanta on Friday,

Please see CLOSE 4B




Luy from 18
Braitkwaite said. Atlanta and De-
troit are the only two remaining
centers, she said,

The closing appeared to catch
the state Department of Health
and Rehablhtatwe Serv1ces by sur-
prise.

_ “We ‘have not been notlfled »
said Elaine Fulton-Jones, HRS
. spokeswoman, “and they are re-

quired to give us notice. This.

comes as a complete surprise.”

Fulton-Jones said she called
several HRS officials Sunday and
none of them had heard about the
closing. A routine site visit had
even been scheduled for May 10,
she said.

Mel Sembler, local developer,
former ambassador to Australia
and a board member for Straight,
said there were about a dozen em-
ployees at the center here. He said

they were given the option to relo- -

cate.

Braithwaite said the center“

may reopen later. “We're looking
at some different optlons she
said.

The closing of the area ﬂagshxp

operation ends a stormy 17-year

era for the program.
In its heyday, the Straight phi-

losophy of using other adolescents-

and reformed drug users to con-
front current users spread across
the nation. At various times there
were programs in California, Vir-
ginia, Texas, Massachusetts,
Michigan, Georgia, Maryland and
Florida.

But almost from the beginning
the unorthodox approach was the
target of complaints, investiga-

tions and lawsuits. Some parents’

praised it, calling it a lifesaver for
their children. Others went to au-
thorities to charge that their chil-

" dren had been humiliated, struck'

-or held-against their will. )
- Teasumn

As the pregram evolved,
"Straight officials maintained- that
their methods also evolved and
that policies were changed. For
example, by 1991 only trained
counselors were allowed to re-
strain clients who became disrup-
tive, and new clients were no lon-
ger led around by their belt loops.

Straight officials have long said
that their methods were not abu-
sive and that complaints.came
from disgruntled former clients.

Richard Bradbury of Tampa,
who said he was a Straight client’
from 1983 until 1984, called the
closing ‘‘a great day.”

Bradbury said he is suing the
organization for defaming and at-
tempting to discredit him. Brad-
bury said he has worked with for-
mer clients and their families for
seven years to counteract what he

. calls the abuses of the program.

Despite its detractors, Nancy

. Reagan and President Bush have

called Straight one of the nation’s’
best drug treatment programs for
addlescents.

— Times staff writer Roger
Clendening i contributed to this
report.

Attorney

Joseph N, Perlman

¢ Personal Injury
o Wrongful Death
s Contracts

o Real Estate

» Business Law -
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ADDENDUM JO AGREEMENT FOR FAMILY TREATMENT
FINANCIAL] WGREEMENT (LOCAL FA

Straight's fees are as followp:

Yssion processing fee [is $580.00. This fee covers pre-interventign counseling
diagnostic ejaMlation, intervention counseling and initigl treatment
¢ payable on the day of admission.

The Adqg
drug afd alcohol

\»:

nsychgsocial assessment and drug use assessment. is fee is
OF\:dmISSIOH. ) 3

wQ.OO per day. These charges are for ongoilng group

| The maximum number of dys charged is sjxty

cHarges for the initial thirty (30) days of \trdatmen

the day of admission. . Y Ho-at 7 font

e MéﬁJJ&“qu7ﬁc
fee is'$:522 )- (XD This fee/égCe!s ongping Oréait
and services including food<” This fee i}
s—pTogram. There are no additional fees for aftercare
e [thd client requires for his/her individual pAogram.

e ipitidl sixty (60) days of treatment. (Amount &f fee
O-day. nptice)

he month|ly servieqs fee, based on the number of days remhining

.oF treatméng, is S&Qg@(g%/cglgﬁ

imcurred ile the cliext is in the prograk, These may include prescription
labordtory tests, docdQr's appointments, kmergency room treatment O

expens
medicatid
hospitalizdtion/ pyschological or pdychiatric consultayion.

Straight |jll/be resporsible for anrangdgent of housing fpr clients during the
phase of the/program.

%

-

Parent/Guafjdian/Father/Stepfather g:c
}arent/Gu rdian/MokherlS or ; “h[
Cliemg's Mam
oo Husband's
W/
Social Security # .4
Stfeet Address ' City - Statk 7!

-




You are entitled to a review of this benefit determination if you have questions or do not agree. - - -

To obtain a review, you or your representative should submit a request in writing to the office
to which you submitted your initial request for benefits. Your request should include the group
namele.g., employer), your name, social security number and other identifying information
shown on the front of this form and the issues and comments you would like to have con-
sidered. You may also review documents pertinent to your claim. Written request for review
must be mailed or delivered within 60 days following receipt of this explanation or such longer
period as may be specified in your plan brochure or Summary Plan Description. Ordinarily, you
will receive notification of the final determination within 60 days following receipt of your re-
quest. If special circumstances require an extension of time, you will be notified of such exten-
sion during the 60 days following receipt of your request.
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You are entitled to a review of this benefit determination if you have questions or do not agree." -

To obtain a review, you or your representative should submit a request in writing to the office
to which you submitted your initial request for benefits. Your request should include the group
name(e.qg., employer), your name, social security number and other identifying information
shown on the front of this form and the issues and comments you would like to have con-
sidered. You may also review documents pertinent to your claim. Written request for review
must be mailed or delivered within 60 days following receipt of this explanation or such longer
period as may be specified in your plan brochure or Summary Plan Description. Ordinarily, you
will receive notification of the final determination within 60 days following receipt of your re-
quest. If special circumstances require an extension of time, you will be notified of such exten-
sion during the 60 days following receipt of your request.
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The'Adhxésion brocesslng “F 'ﬂ{ 00 hﬂ‘f:‘, jpre= gtqugnti n
counseling, drug’ and "alcohc : 3 ‘ ' en b SR

Core t

The medzcal services fee is $600.0 This £ee covers the phy31ca1 .
examination, psychiatric evaluation,¥ Sychosocxal assessment, and drug use.
assessment. This fee is due‘fnd"payable on the day of admission.

: «" S &y, # A _&.
Special care day charges are $95.00 per day. These charges are for
ongoing group therapy, and individual therapy. The maximum number of days
charged is sixty (60) daYs.; special care day charges for the initial,
thirty (30) days of trea»ment ($-2, 856 00) are. due and payable on the day
of admission. e
The monthly services and treatment fee is $500.00. This fee covers
ongoing prescribed treatment and is charged after the initial sixty (60)
days of therapy and continues until completion of the program. (The
monthly services and treatment fee is subject to change with 30 days
notice.) T

The monthly services and treatmént fee is pro- rated after the Geth day of
treatment. The amount due on 02-18-91 is $ 196.43 .

4 .
Parents/Guardians are resgonsible'for payment of any medical or other
incidental expenses incurred. These may include prescription medications,
laboratory tests, doctor's appointments, emergency room treatment or
hospitalization, psychological or psychosocial consultation.

Total Amount Due at Admission -$3950,00

Date of Admission 12-20-90

Client's Name: | |ate of Birth

Pafent/Guardian/Fathet/Stepfather Social Security 3
il |

Parent/Guardian/Mother/Stepmother Social Security ¢

24 _ State Zip Code

bé
- b7C

33 /'/710‘/%_&_, Date

n/Father Stepfather Date

. L26-20

‘Straignt_Represencat.ve ,Revis:d 1J/30) | _ate

W

Phone: Home
Work: Digital Beeper 24 hours per day '{’-“57-.iﬂ,q,

e “".’.“\s—l
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THE FIVE PHASES

FIRST PHASE - "You Are A Newcomer"

Working On:
In Program:

9:00 a.m. - Closing
9:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. ~ 8:00 p.m.

off
Live At:
Minimum Time: 14 days
SECOND PHASE - "You Are an Oldcomer"

Working On:
In Program:

9:00 a.m. - Closing
9:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m.

10:0C a.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Live At: Your own home
Minimum Time: 7 days
' THIRD PHASE - "Oldcomer"

Working On:
At School
or Vork:

In Program:

Weekday mornings
3:30 p.m. - Closing
3:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

. Of£f
Live At: Your own home
Minimum Time: 7 days
FOURTH PHASE - "Oldcomer"

Working On:

USE and FRIENDSHIP
4 days per week
6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

In Program:

6:00 p.m. - Closing
10:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Off
Live At: Your own home
Minimum Time: 90 days

FIFTH PHASE - "Oldcomer"‘

(Monday and Friday)
(Tuesday, Wednesday
and Thursday)
(Saturday)

(Sunday) -

Host nome under supervision of an Oldcomer

© Self and FAMILY RELATIONSHIP

(Monday and Friday)
(Tuesday, Wednesday
and Thursday)
(Saturday)

Self, Family and ACHIEVEMENT

(Monday and Friday)
(Tuesday, Wednesday
and Thursday)
(Saturday)
(Sunday)

Self, Family, Achievement, and LEISURE TIME

(Tuesday, Wednesday
and Thursday) '
(Friday)

(Saturday)

(Sunday)

Self, Family, Achievement, Leisure Time Use
and Friendship, and SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

3 days per week after school or work on an
individual schedule

Your own home

60 days

Working On:

In Proqram:

Live At:
Minimum Time:

PAPp—— e
frerpuieum s gt gty ————

L e " B 4 e O =
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Client N{

_ - , _ ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR FAMILY TREATMENT
i FINANCIAL AGREEMENT (LOCAL FAMILIES)

Straight's fees are as follows:

ThHis fee covers pre-intervention counseling
rvention counseling and initial treatment
the day of admission.

" The Admission processing fee Y%\s $500.00.
drug and alcohol diagnostic eva i i
planning. This fee is due and pay

The medical services fee f is fee includes physical examination,

psychiatric evaluation, psyshosocial asdessment and drug use assessment. This fee is
due and bl he da f admission. . ‘
ue an payg eont y o » }_' 90

Special care day charges are $84.00 per day. Thesle charges are for ongoing group
therapy and individual therapy. The maximum number of days charged is sixty

(60) da Special care day charges for the initial thirty (30) days of treatment
; 3ce due and payable on the day of admussuonajl\

The monthly services and treatment fee is §$ QZE This fee covers ongoing
group therapy, individual therapy, and services 1nc)ud|ng food. This fee is
charged until completion of the program. There are no additional fees for aftercare
or for whatever additional time the client requires for his/her individual program.
This fee is charged after the initial sixty (60) days of treatment. (Amount of fee

. subject to change with 30-day notice.)

The pro-rata share of the monthly services fee, basad on the numb r of days remaining

{ in the month after the 60th day of treatment, is § éjﬁéf,~ 5 .
Refunds of certain fees will be graﬁted based on the attached sch Jlle. 4£? 1F_

Parents/Guardians are responsible for payment of any medical or other lncndental
expenses incurred while the client is in the program. These may include prescriptior
medication, laboratory tests, doctor's appointments, emergency room treatment oOr
hospitalization, pyschological or psychiatric consultation.

Straight will be responsible for arrangement of housing for clientS'during the
phase of the program. :

K Total Oue JIBE ////
, At Admission «}—W

{  Date
Client's Name deission Date:
L /Guardian . ‘ Husband's i S
( .
Social Security # - Social Security 7

Street Address City ' “State - - ZIF
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Bernadine E. Braithwaite
National Executive Director

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Joseph Garcia, Esq.
President and Chairman
Executive' Committee

Leon H. Sellers, Jr.,, DVM

Executive Vice President
Assistaint Secretary-Treasurer

Wesley Pennington
Senior Vice President

Elliott L. Carr, Sr.

Secretary

Gu)'r Perenich, Esq.
ﬁeasurer:

MEMBERS AT LARGE |
- Sheldon Adelson

George L. Aulbach

Alec P. Courtelis

Bruce A. Epstein, M.D.

Herbert Goldstein, Ph.D.
William E Mallette, M. D.
" Myron J. Mensh, Esq.
Wallace H. Nichols

Mel Sembler
Thomas Shannon
Joseph Zappala

Natlonal Corporate Office
Straight, Inc.

08-29-90

" RE

ACCOUNT NO B

ACCOUNT BALAl;IC_E:1462.89 L - b6
‘ . ' - ‘b7C

DEAR

THIS OFFICE PROVIDED SERVICES TO THE ABOVE CAPTIONED PERSON AND
AS OF THIS DATE THERE REMAINS AN UNPAID BALANCE AS CAPTIONED AB-
OVE. : - ' '

UPON RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER PLEASE CONTACT THIS OFFICE TO DISCU—

' ‘SS' PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS OF SAID AMOUNT.

THANKING YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION AND ASSISTANCE IN
THIS MATTER.

SINCERELY, a

CC:FILE
ACCOUNTING DEPY

)

3001 Gandy Boulevard St. Petersburg, Florida 33702 (813) 576- 8929 FAX (813) 576- 5635

A family oriented treatment program for drug using young people.




I STRAIGHT IR

Date: 09-04-90

bé
b7C

Re: Past due amount owed to Straight, Inc.

Dear H

Straight, Inc. has attempted on several occasions to work with you
regarding payment for services rendered. This is your final notice
that the amount of § 1462.89 is overdue and should be paid.

The debt is assumed to be valid unless you respond to the
undersigned in writing to dispute any portion of it. ' If you
respond to me in writing, I will obtain whatever further
verification exists in an attempt to resolve any discrepancies in
the amount that is owed.

Please remit this amount to the above address within 5 days from
the date of this letter. In the event that this amount is not
received, we will have no other recourse but to refer it to legal.
counsel for further action. Should a lawsuit be necessary, we will
seek recovery of all sums owed, in addition to interest, court
costs and reasonable attorneys fees. ‘

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact the undersigned.

Sincerelyv,

bé
b7C

Collection Department

BEM/ £ £ (.

Nationai Corporate Office v o
Straight. Inc. 3001 Gandy Boulevard St. Petersburg, Florida 33702 (813) 576-8929 FAX (813) 576-5635

\ family oriented treatment program for drug using young people.




B To figure today’s general direction:

1. Subtract the smaller score from the larger,
and keep the sign of the larger.

Larger Score
* Subtract Smaller Score

2. Divide the answer by 30 (to get an average) I
and keep the plus or minus sign.

30|_ P

5" The final score mdlcatés overall movement
! today toward either RELAPSE (- score) or
= RECOVERY ( +score).

! .. DISCUSS THE RESULTS WITH YOUR
: . SPONSOR!

About the author:

Dr. Lee Grutchfield is a Florida-Licensed
Psychologist and Chief Administrator of Health
Services for a major airline. He has been in the
EAP and Chemical Dependency fields since
1971 when the U.S. Air Force started its pro-
gram. He resides in Salt Lake City.

© 1986, Lee A. Grufchfield. All rights reserved.
Printed in the United States of America.

Plcasant Valley Road, Box 176
l d ° Center City, MN 55012-0176
ze en (800) 328-9000 (Toll Free. U.S. Only)
L Educational Materials (800) 257-0070 (Toll Free. MN Only) ‘
(612) 257-4010 (Alaska & Outside U.S.)

| —— -

~ Order No. 5590 ' ISBN: 0-89486-384-3
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This Equals L

RECOVERY
QUIZ

Lee A. Grutchfield, Ph.D.

i | ﬂ[kzelden.




The Recovery Quiz will assess your progress in
recovery. Each pair of statements represents op-
posites on the recovery continuum. Daily, we
either drift backward toward relapse or move for-
ward toward continuing recovery. On the line in
the middle of each pair, place the — or + number
which most accurately shows your perception of
where you are today. To avoid self-deception,

RELAPSE BOUND

]

STANDING STILL

discuss your assessment with your sponsor and
others in recovery. Accept their feedback. Work
on making your scores more positive in their eyes
as well as yours. Don’t get discouraged. We seek
progress not perfection. Evaluate your recovery
progress with your sponsor at least once monthly.
Save used copies of this quiz to see your prog-
ress.

RECOVERY BOUND

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1

Deny, distort reality

Isolated, avoid closeness with others

Not listening, know it all

Will not ask for or accept help

Negative attitudes prevail

Too many concerns outside recovery

Distrustful, in conflict with others

Depend on willpower to stay straight

Unstable lifestyle, unpredictable

Blaming, resentful, feel victimized

Perceived as hostile, distant, detached

Not attending Twelve Step meetings

Have no sponsor

Demanding, critical of self and others

Not open about thoughts and feelings

Self-centered, grandiose, play “one-up”

Pity self, focus is on what’s missing

. Want to do recovery my way

Discount, ignore the Twelve Steps

Do not accept the need for abstinence

Reject disease concept of addiction

Hide, unwilling to discuss addiction

Appear angry, agitated, troubled

Want magic solutions to problems

Act depressed, withdrawn, moody -

Unwilling to help, support, serve others

No evidence of spiritual growth

Resist loved one’s participation in a
Twelve Step program

Display no sense of humor, stay serious

Others “walk on eggshells” around me

Sum of minus scores

TP TTE TR S

0

+2 +3 +4 +5

- Honest, realistic about self and problems
Socialize comfortably with others
Listen, accept feedback from others
Ask for and accept help from others
Positive attitudes prevail
Maintain priority focus on recovery
Trusting, harmonious relationships
Turn will over to a Higher Power
Stable lifestyle, predictable
Take full responsibility for choices
Perceived as friendly, close, connected
Attend many Twelve Step meetings
Work closely and openly with sponsor
Reasonable expectations of self and others
Share thoughts and feelings openly
Considerate, have humility, serve others
Have attitude of gratitude for blessings
Follow examples of successful recoveries
Actively work the Twelve Steps of recovery
Accept and practice abstinence
Understand, accept disease concept
Openly share addiction experiences
Appear peaceful, comfortable with self
Take responsibility to solve problems
Act cheerful, open, predictable
Actively helpful, supportive to others
Describe spiritual aspects of recovery
Encourage loved one’s participation in

a Twelve Step program '

Humorous, laugh freely with others
Others feel free to be themselves

+1

Sum of plus scores

To figure final results, turn to back

N
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TWELVE STEPS

TOOLS OF PERSONAL CHANGE | | } 9 }

1.

10.

11.

12.

We admitted we were powerless over alcohol and drugs - that our
lives had become unmanageable

Came to believe that a Power'greater than ourselves could

restore us to sanity. “'

T

Made a decision to turn our;wxll and our lives over to the care
of God as we understood him.’

Made a searching and fearless moral inventory of ourselves.

Admitted to God, to ourselves, and to another human being the
exact nature of our wrongs.

Were entirely ready to have God remove all these defects of
character.

Humbly asked Him to remove our Shortcomings.

Made a list of all persons we had harmed, and became willing to .
make amends to them all. o : :

Made direct amends to such people wherever pOSSlble, except when
to do so would injure them or others. .

Continued to take personal inventory and when we were wrong

promptly admitted it.

Sought through prayer and meditation to improve our conscious
contact with God as we understood Him, praying only for knowledge

of His will for us and the power to carry that out.

Having had a spiritual awakening as a result of these steps, we
tried to carry this message to others, and to practlce these
principles in all our affairs.

SIGNS: THINK, THINK, THINK - FIRST THINGS FIRST - EASY‘DOES IT

SERENITY PRAYER: GOD, GRANT ME THE SERENITY TO ACCEPT THE THINGS I

CANNOT CHANGE, THE COURAGE TO CHANGE THE THINGS I .
CAN, AND THE WISDOM TO KNOW THE DIFFERENCE.

FIVE CRITERIA FOR "STRAIGHT THINKING":

e W

Based on objective reality

. ‘Protects my life and health

Goal producing
Feel and act in my best 1nterest
Keeps me out of trouble with others
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AAOAECE LIy CODE  AMOUNT
31 775,00
8D 220,00
i 212,50
BD 204.82
) £77.40
BD 17195
1) 187,40
&D 144,32
B0 126,71
3] 80,02
B 2,570.00
BE 845,43
BE 650.00
BE 342.00 _
BE 303.00 T T T
BE 254,84
BE 186.77
B 2,148.06 e
B 425.00 B7C
B0 2,530.00
B0 959.33
B0 580,00
50 400,00
B0 373.48
B0 306.88
B0 116.59
B 3,210.00
W 782,00
B £00.00
B 500. 00
B 449,20
B 368,04
B 315,90
BH 300,00
1! 290.25
Bl 267,80
o 754,55 o
B 95.56
B 90,47




Riden, Earle & Kiefner, PA.
LAWY ER

Michael E. Boutzoukas
* Paul Castagliola
Robert H. Crawford
* James T. Earle, Jr.
Patricia R. Fay
Benjamin Felder
Christopher C. Ferguson
* Gary E. Frazier
Clifford J. Hunt
Neil G. Kiefer
John R. Kiefner, Jr.
October 7, 1993 * Timothy A. Miller
Thomas K. Riden
James C. Rowe
° D. Jay Snyder
Christopher B. Young

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We are indeed sad to inform you of the closing of Straight,
Inc. Stralght‘has served the various communities for over 17 years
helping in excess of 12,000 children free themselves of drugs.
Straight was forced to close all remaining treatment facilities
June 30, 1993, due to severe and irreversible financial conditions.
stralght Inc. had exhausted all funds and operations were required
to be terminated. This office, on behalf of Straight, Inc., has
been requested to inform you that there are no facilities, assets,
or employees.

In closing Straight it has been determined that the remaining
business records are somewhat incomplete and it is possible a
refund may be due you. Please confirm any refunds in writing along
with the amount so verification can be established. If a refund is
due you, perhaps you could deduct the amount from your 1993 income
tax return as a charitable contribution. You will need to consult
with your tax advisor in this regard to determine whether or not
the deduction would be appropriate.

Please direct any response to:
Straight Agent

P.O. Box 1577
Pinellas Park, FL 34664

DE E KIEFNER, P.A.
\ .

For m




INVOK

M: ACCOUNT NUMBER 1TO: - PASE 10-GF A
TE MANAGEMENT OF PINELLAS 405405 RL 1624?66 ’ 'STRAIGHT INC
BOX 11767 e OTBER " 3001 GANDY |
PA FL 33680-1767 : 756196 © -PINELLAS PARK FL 33702
‘ - DATE v : L
03/04/93
LING INQUIRIES: 800/255-7172 o SERVICE INQUIRIES 800/2 172 S c .

T aTe s A N QUANTITY AR DESCRIPTION A iRt
PREVIOUS BALANCE 0.0C

STRAIGHT INC
3001 GANDY
PINELLAS PARK FL 33702

CONTAINER MONTHLY SERVICE

. v 02/26/93 - 02/26/93 2.50
02/26 121956 1.00 30 YD CONTAINER - HAULING , 77.5¢
02/26 121956 4.61 DISPOSAL CHARGE 172.63
‘02/26 121956 -— 1.00 CONTAINER REMOVAL FROM LOCATION , 0.60
02/26 121959 1.00 DELIVERY. CHARGE £.00

TOTAL CURRENT CHARG}
DUE WITHIN 10 DAYS QF RECEIPT.

TOTAL AMOUNT NOW DUE

PLEASE ENCLOSE THE LOWER PORTION OF THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR
PAYMENT.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

VENDGR & LAJOﬁUJ ' W 3/ Q3

%TE , [A S°
INVOIZ D 3h)a

UFF. " AGCT. L. 0/00 : 5 i )«‘/O{
ANGINT A53.34. T ST 7
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Universal File Case Number __ 5154 - 295/
Field Office Acquiring Evidence

Serial # of Originating Document
. Date Received /07,// 7/4s

. From
(Name of Contributor)
(Address of Contributor)
(City and State)
By

(Name of Special Agent)

To Be Returned [ Yes é’lﬁ
Receipt Given [J Yes (3" No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
¥Yes [ No

Titles

Jf{ﬂW <
V744
A

Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: [0 Original notes re interview of
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AO 110 (Rev. 5/88) Subpoena to Testify Before Grand Jurv

- - Hnited ﬁtatza E_Btstzu:t @Court

. :.1

MIDDLE FLORIDA
: : _ DISTRICT OF
T0: T TAMPA DIVISION 93-77609 (8) B RRTIRT ST
’ b3
SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY LR
BEFORE GRAND JURY
SUBPOENA FOR:
[ PerSON X DOCUMENTIS) OR OBJECT(S)

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and testify before the Grand Jury of the United States District Courtat' - ** -
the place, date, and time specified below.

PLACE . COURTROOM (] 93-3-15

GRAND JURY ROOM
U.S. COURTHOUSE

611 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE o : °”“~°"M€m:+1993
NOVEMBER—36
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 , (OYRIBER 36,

YOU ARE ALSO COMMANDED to bring with you the following document(s) or object!s):*

If you have any questions, please contact FBI, at 813-581-9938.::  u: -

Z Plesse see additional information aon'reverse

This subpoena shall remain in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the court or by an officer acting on -
behaif of the court.

CLERK v R : DATE
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‘to Rule 6 (e), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure
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| Title:
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a. - BUSINESS REREY :Q‘JRM RiCzrver, o
MR Sassears gp ;\J\f:

Please respond to the complaint on this form. providing all requested miormatlbm Ese, additional sheets if necessary.

Please TYPE or use BLACK INK. Please enclose two copies of all co\fﬁ%leted business mﬁ]y forms and any other

documents you wish to submit with your reply. We will send a copy o qglﬂegp%n% :0’ the consumer.
_)

. b6
Complaint of: __| File Number _D9i06-0180 201 V6 ¢

1. Name of owner of the business: __STRAIGHT, Inc.

2. Owner is a (check one): X corporation L] partnership (] individual (sole proprietor) [J other

3. Assumned name (if any) of business:

4. Name of person responding (Please print): _|

n

Please state whether.you_were_personally involved in the transaction or whether you conducted an investigation
of the complaint. If you do not have personal knowledge of the transaction. please.state the sonrces of yourinformation.

Not Personalily Involved - Investigated Complaint

6. Please respond to the enclosed complaint commenting on the specific claims made by the complainant. (Use reverse

side of this sheet if necessary).

Complaint is accurate in all significant aspects.‘ Non-profit Healthcare Provider, due to

economic downturn, is not presently able to pay'this refund, As recession eases we

expect to make payment.

7. State whether or not you are willing to settle this complaint by providing the relief requested by the complainant.
If not, would you be willing to settle this complaint on other terms? If so, please specifiy.

Willing - but unable.

E TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Administrator

. Signature Title
2900 Gateway Suite #600 Irving, TX. 75063
Address . City State Zip Code
7/9/91 (214) 550-1177
Date Area Code & Phone Number
Please return to: Attentf

Attorney General's Office

714 Jackson Street, Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75202-4506

05-011 (1-91)

Ll A e e e e e e e e e e e e S —
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December 6, 1990

Assistant Administrator - Fiscal Service
Straight, Inc.

2900 Gateway, Suite 600

Irying, Texas 75063

Rgf My daughter:

Dear

This is to acknowledge your last correspondence to me dated
August 20, 1990, reference to my daughter,| |

Please be advised that I have spoken with several attorneys
concerning the credit balance due to me in the -amount of

This letter. constitutes my formal notice of complaint and
demand for restitution pursuant to the Texas Deceptlve Trade
Practlces - Consumer ‘Protection Act. ,

The fact that give rise to the notice of complalnt are as
follows:

On or before| | T admitted my daughtef,

into your treatment facility. Since_ that time_-my,
insurance companies; Tower Life Insurance, Blue Cross Blu€™
Shield, and myself made monthly payments to Straight, -Enc., for
treatment rendered to my daughter. After a year I withdrew my
daughter and I was advised that Straight, Inc., owed me a credit
"balance of |for overpayment. I was then advised I would
be reimbursed as quickly as possible. I have never received the
balance due to me.

This letter is precipitated in part, upon the money referred
to hereinabove, and to your uncooperative attitude in resolving
this simple matter. Accordingly, I have reviewed my options
provided to me by law and have decided to proceed with a lawsuit
in the event this matter is not settled.

'In order to resong_xhis_dispure, please send a fzuﬂujuigj
check made payable to in the amount of

within thirty (30) days from the date of this letter.

bé
b7C
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If I do not receive the said payment within the the above
stated time period, I will dinstruct my attorney to institute a
lawsuit against Straight, Inc., for Deceptive Trade . Practices to
recover the money owed to me. My attorney advises me that under

Texas Law that I could be awarded up to three times ‘the amount of

money owed to me, plus attorney's fees and court costs.
Your prompt attention in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Certified Mail/
Return Receipt Requested

b6
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
ONE RIVERWALK PLACE. SUITE 650
700 N.ST. MARY'S STREET
SAN ANTONIO. TEXAS 78205
(512) 227-3584
FAX (512) 227-8246

October 2, 1991

Assistant Administrator
Fiscal Services
Straight, Inc.

2900 Gateway, Suite 600
Irving, Texas 75063

Re:

Dear| |

Thisria__tn__adyise you that I
represent and her mother,

stained to
in action

against your corporation. Despite the fact that]

has contacted your -company On numerous occasions concerning a
your

refund due to them, no refund has been made direct
attention to correspondence from you__to dated
August 1, 1990 and correspondence from| to you

dated December 6, 1990, copies of which are attached to this
letter.

We have no alternative but to reiterate the notice
under the Deceptive Trade Practices—-Consumer Protection Act
given to you in| |letter of December 6, 1990.
You have had more than ample time to refund the due

to my clients and vyour failure tc

“severe damage to my clients.

Your company confirmed that my clients were entitled to

the refund and in failing to make such refund has breached
its warranty and obviously misrepresented my clients' rights
and remedies. This action constitutes an unconscionable

action or course of conduct.

My clients' damages are as follows:

|which was not refunded;

(1)
(2)[:::::::]representing lost interest at 5.5%;

(3) $250.00 in attorneys fees.

dc- g0 has resulted -in--

b7C
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Demand is made that your corporation pay the above sums
on or before 60 days from the date of this letter. Should
payment not be made, a lawsuit will be filed.

Very truly yours,

b6
b7C

MH/ib
Encl.

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 583 147 104
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
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Office of the dttornep General
State of Texas
DAN MORALES July 19, 1991

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Re: Straight, Inc. D9106-0180 111 vb ‘ ' H

Dear Consumer:

We have received a response from the above-named perty concerning your complaint. The busmess

does not indicate a willingress to settle-your complaint-inthe-manner you Tequested.

Under the circumstances, we regret to say that a settlement agreeable to both parties does not seem
possible at this time. Many times, the Consumer Protection Division is able to mediate a dispute to
the satisfaction of both the consumer and the merchant. Unfortunately, at other times, such as this,
we are unable to do so. As we stated earlier to you, we must rely on the voluntary cooperation of
both parties to resolve individual consumer complaints.

You may want to contact a private attorney to discuss your legal remedies and proper course of
action in this situation, if you have not already done so.

We appreciate your interest in calling possible consumer law violation to our attention and are sorry
we were not of greater assistance to you in this instance.

Sincerelw

b6
b7C

Investigator ~/
Consumer Protection Division

I —— e e e e i e = | e e o JREUE

214/742-8944 714 JACKSON, SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202-4506
AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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August 1, 1990 : oo

Dean

This letter i§_tgﬁ§§2;$ekyou’9f«§ slight delay in payment of your
scheduled refund from Straight, Inc.

As vyou well know, Straight, 1Inc. operates as a nonprofit
organization, relying heavily on scheduled admission fees,
insurance benefit assignments, charitable contributions,
fundraising, etc. Naturally, when a delay is experienced from
anticipated revenues, a cash flow reduction will occur. During the
months of June and July, we experienced a very unseasonal downturn
in anticipated funds from our various sources.

Due to this situation, corporate office has mandated that we delay
all payments of refunds and vendor payables to the same measure of
time as our anticipated receivables. Unfortunately, this means we
will be unable to repay your refund within the timeframe as
originally planned. We sincerely hope that this does not cause a
great inconvenience within your budget.

Please know that this time delay is only temporary and we will
forward your monies as quickly as they are released from the
corporate offices.

I sincerely apologize for this situation, and I will remain in
‘touch with you-until final payment_is delivered.

Yours truly, |

bé
b7C

- Fiscal Services

JCAHO Accredited
Straight, Inc. ® 2900 Gateway. Suite 600  Irving, TX 75063 ¢ (214) 550-1177

A family orienred rrearmenr progrom for drug using young people.
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STRAIGHT

August 20, 199¢

bé
b7C

" Dear -
In response to your letter of August 12, 1990, please be a ured
that we have processed your entire credit balance of($2795.06ﬂ
through our corporate office. This amount includes a & &)

your account for the August fee of $425.00.

Please understand that our corporate office automatically bills
each client on a monthly basis and are unaware until month end of
client status changes. All paperwork regarding Leigha's account
. Was processed on a timely basis.

the amount of|$340.00. This check was returned to them for payment
to be made direct Yy to vyou. A copy of this correspondence was
mailed to you on Monday, August 13, 1990.

We also received a check from your insurance company last week in

On August 1, 1990 a letter was mailed to all parents and vendors
regarding our end of year cash flow situation. We are processing
these requests as quickly as possible. I will request that your
refund be expedited immediately.

Thank you for—sour caana tion.

__Sincerelvy, ) b6

b7C

} Fiscal Services

JCAHO Accredited
Straight, Inc. © 2900 Gateway. Suite 600 e lrving, TX 75063 ¢ (214) 550-1177

A family orienred rrearment program for drug using young people.




TOWER LIFE BUILDING e SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

January 28, 1991

I I
Straight, Inc.
2900 Gateway, Suite 600
Irving, Texas 75063

RE:

Dear

JOWER
LIFE

e (512)226-7151 INSURANCE COMPANY

hé
b7C

Enclosed please find two (2) checks which we are returning.

These checks must be deposited by
We cannot reissue these checks to

ssued to ]

because she is not

our insured. If we were to reissue these checks, we would need

to make them payable to|

! If there are any questions, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Claim Department

Jb

Enclosures

HOME OFFICE SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

M



TO: WHOEVER IS WILLING TO HELP US WITH INFORMATION
FROM: I |

SUBJ: FBI INVESTIGATION OF STRAIGHT,INC. -
DATE; 8/5/93 :
Gentlemen:

As you may have heard, Straight, Inc. is no longer operating in
the State of Texas, neither is it operating in any other state of
the nation. There were literally hundreds of lawsuits against
Straight because of it's cruelty to kids as well as parents.
However, the FBl is seeking-information and records regarding the
way in which Straight billed insurance companies. If you still have
_copies of .insurance.claims or recerds, 3nm_um]_d| pe so kind as
to tell this to the FBI, PLEASE CALL IMMEDIATELY.
Examples of things they were interested in were (1) instances of
double and triple billing (2) billing for services not rendered (3)

false diagnosis (#) billing for services which were illegal for an -

.outpatient facility, such as room and board, living expenses, etc.
(5) not issuing refunds-to parents, (6) excessive billing, etc.

Let me emphasize that you must:-contact me by phone no .later than
next Friday, August 13, 1993 in order to get your information in
in time for the FBIl investigators from Florida. We hope you will
help with factual information which can be documented.

The number to call again is

Sincerelv.

bé
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b7D
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STRAIGHT, INC.
PARENT/STAFF COMMUNICATION

To:_] Date: é /:3
From Time: / //*’ z/& //}7)‘1

Check:

—  Travel Request For Your Information

— Meeting Request See Attached

Please Reply _______ Client Information
" Please Call Me At: S e
Other:
Comment:

U
b smar

b6
B7C

G fio__12p

ST STTETe” Date’and Time

ST-68-11/86 White - Reply  Canary - Central File  Pink - Client File (only, if appropriate)



I

REVIEW OF CLAIMS

Qur decision concerning the coverage available for the claim you have submitted has been made on the basis of the
information submitted with the claim. {f you do not feet we have ali of the retevant information, or, after reviewing your
coverage booklet, do not agree with or do not understand the position we have taken, you should write or call the
Customer Service Center (the address and phone numbers are shown on the front of this form) and request that this
claim be reviewed. You or your representative may review our claim file at any time during regular business hours at
our office. Also, written issues and comments may be submitted for consideration in the review. You will be notified
of the results of our review as soon as it is completed.

- Trwer Lfe.




AGREEMENT FOR FAMILY TREATMENT

AGREEMENT made this day of , 198 , between STRAIGHT, INC. a not-for-profit corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Florida and licensed to do business in the State of (hereinafter referred to as
“Straight”) and the person having legal responsibility for determining the participation in the Straight

program of the Straight client (“Program Participant”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Straight is a nonprofit, privately funded, family-oriented drug treatment program for young persons including minors and adults,

who have a dependency or are in imminent danger of becoming dependent on.mood altering drugs; and

WHEREAS, Program Participant desires to engage Straight for the purposes of the care and treatment of the client to assist the client in dealing

with his/her dependency on mood altering drugs.

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the promises hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

DEFINITIONS - For the purpose of this Agreement, words used herein shall be defined in accordance with the following:

(a) “Straight” shall mean Straight, Inc. a Florida corporation and all employees, agents, volunteers and host-home parents.

(b) “Program Participant” shall mean that person having legal responsibility to enter into this Agreement and to authorize the treatment
in the Straight program including parents, legal guardians, or sponsors of a client who are under the legal age of majority and such
client, himself or herself, if such client has achieved the legal age of majority. For the purposes of this Agreement, the “legal age of
majority” shall be that age as determined in accordance with state law of the state in which the Client is entering the Straight
program.

(c) “Client” shall mean that person receiving treatment in the Straight program.

(d) “Support” shall mean the paticipation by the Program Participant and other family members of the Client in Straight program
activities and adherence to Straight program rules.

(e} “Court Ordered” means a referral to the Straight program of a client pursuant to the order of a court of competent jurisdiction,

(h “Old Tie” means clothing or other personal property which in the opinion of Straight is a psychological or physical link to the Client’s
drug dependency condition.

(g) “On-Refresher” means that the Straight Client has been required by Straight to engage in.a review of prior phases of the Straight pro-
gram because of difficulty in the Client’'s progress at his/her present phase level.

(h) “Set Back” means that the Straight Client has been required to return to an earlier phase because of lack of progress.

(i) “Host-Home” means that home to which the Straight Client will be assigned for purposes of everyday living during the Client’s par-
ticipation in the first phase of the Straight therapeutic process.

() “HostParent” means that parentor parents of another Straight Client to whose home the Client has been assigned for everyday living
purposes during the first phase of the Straight therapeutic process.

PROGRAM RULES AND REGULATIONS - Program Rules and,Regulations (‘Rules”) are provided to all Program Participants at the

time the Client enters the Program. Program Participant agrees that adherence to these Rules is an integral and important part of the

therapeutic process. Program Participant hereby acknowledges and agrees that he/she has received a copy of the Rules and has read
and understands same. Program Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges and agrees to be governed by and to abide by

such Rules. .

CONSENT TO TREATMENT - Program Participant and/or Client hereby represents to Straight that Client has an indicated condition

of drug abuse and/or dependency on mood altering drugs and that admission to the Straight program is appropriate and desirable. Pro-

gram Participant and/or Client hereby consents and agrees to such treatment. In so consenting, Program Participant and/or Clientdoes
hereby voluntarily consent to receive all treatments, therapy and other programs and procedures described in the Straight program. The

Rules contain a detailed and comprehensive description and explanation of the Straight program and its policies and procedures. Pro-

gram Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the principles, rules, procedures, and

obligations of the Straight program and further, that the phases,{rules, and basic therapeutic practices of the Straight program have been
explained to said Program Participant and/or Client and Program Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges that such program
treatments and procedures will be performed by program counselors, senior staff, junior staff, staff physicians, and host parents, and Pro-
gram Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges, and understands the extent of participation in such program by the aforemen-
tioned persons. Program Participant and/or Client is aware that treatment for dependency on mood altering drugs is not an exact
science and the undersigned acknowledges that no guarantees of a cure of such condition have been made by Straight or by any
employees, staff members, agents, officers, host parents, or volunteers with respect thereto. The undersigned hereby certifies that as

" such Program Participant and/or Client, the undersigned has read and understands this consent to treatment. In the event Client is

“Court Ordered” into the Straight program under a court referral system, Program Particpant and/or Client also gives his/her consent to

so participate in the program and acknowledges and agrees to abide by the program structure rules and therapeutic practices as

outlined by the Rules.

TERMINATION OF CLIENT BY STRAIGHT - Straight may terminate Client from participation in the program for any of the following:

(@) If Straight determines, after a reasonable time for assessment, that treatment is not appropriate;

(b) If the Straight Client commits or engages in acts of violence while in the Straight program;

(c) If the Straights Client commits or engages in sexual misconduct while in the Straight program;

(d) If during participation in the Straight program, the Straight Client is in possession of mood altering drugs, drug paraphernalia, or
other substances, including prescription drugs, without permission;

(e) Ifthe Straight Client is convicted of a felony or misdemeanor under federal law or the laws of any state during the Client’s participation
in the Straight program;

( Mfthe Straight Client does not demonstrate to the satisfaction of Straight a significant degree of progress over areasonable amount of

time and after attempts have been made to correct the situation.

If Straight has determined that a serious medical, psychological, and/or social condition exists that precludes further,

responsible treatment;

For such other reasons,including but not limited to nonpayment of fees, that Straight determines as being in the best interest of the

Client and/or other Straight clients engaged in the program at the time.

In the event the Client is terminated in accordance with the provisions of this paragraph, any part of the fee paid pursuant to this Agree-
ment to Straight will only be refunded in accordance with Straight's policy regarding refunds as set forth in the Rules.
VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF CLIENT FROM PROGRAM -

(@) Voluntary withdrawal of a minor from the program shall be made through the “chain of command” established pursuant to the
Straight Rules. A private conference will be held between program counselors and senior staff members of Straight and the Program
Participant and/or Client. Such conference shall be held within a reasonable time period after notice of intent to withdraw has been
given by the Client in order to give serious consideration to the desire and to avoid impulses and/or transitory desires on the part of
the Client. In the event such minor Client shall proceed to full withdrawal from the Straight program, such Client shall only be released
to the parents or legal guardians of such Client. In the event such parent or legal guardian refuses to accept the Client, such Client
shall be released to the appropriate state agency.
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13.

(b) Voluntary withdrawal of a Clientwho has reached his/her majority under appropriate state law shall give notice of his/her intention to
so withdraw through the “chain of command” as described in the Rules. Such withdrawal procedures shallinclude a conference be-
tween the Client and a designated official of Straight, and should the Client, following such conference, still desire to withdraw, such
withdrawal shall be accomplished within a reasonable and appropriate time following such conference. In the event such adult
Clientrefuses to participate in Straight's normal termination procedure as outlined herein and as outlined in the Rules, such Client
shall be released from the Program immediately.

In all events, the determination of a reasonable time and appropriateness of withdrawal procedures shall be governed by the laws of the
state in which the program is located. in the event Program Participant and/or Clientfails to comply with the above-described procedure
with respect to voluntary withdrawal, Straight shall not be held responsible for any actions, causes of action or damages relating to or
arising out of such withdrawal from the Straight program.
CONFIDENTIALITY - The parties to the Agreement acknowledge that regulations promulgated under federal laws, as well as the laws
of various states, protect the interests of the Client as a citizen, paricularly with regard to protecting such Client’s right of privacy or
engagement in a drug or alcohol treatment program. Such federal and state laws provide severe penalties for violation. Straight agrees
that it will comply with all requirements of federal and state law with regard to confidential disclosure of the identity, participation, and
treatment of such Client and will only release such information in accordance with the provisions of the aforementloned federal
and state laws.

STAFF DECISIONS - Program Participant and/or Client agrees to adhere to the decision of staff during Client's participation in the

Straight program. Program Participant and/or Client acknowledges and agrees that such adherence is necessary for the successful

treatment of Client's drug dependency problem.

MEDICAL CONSENT - All Clients entering the program are required to undergo a physical examination and may also be required to

submitto a psychological examination at the discretion of Straight. Such examination shall be performed by such physician, psychiatrist,

and/or psychologist as Straight, in its sole and absolute discretion, shall determine. All diagnoses, tests results or other records as a

result of such examinations shall be the property of Straight. Nothing herein shall be construed to create a physician/patient relationship

between such physician and/or psychiatrist and the Client. Additional diagnostic tests or procedures may be performed on the Client as
recommended by such physician and/or psychiatrist and at the sole discretion of Straight. Program Participant and/or Client will pro-
vide full medical history of Client as well as a completed immunization record on forms to be supplied by Straight to include information
concerning immunizations for:

Diptheria, Tetanus, Pertussis (DPT):

Trivalent (OPV);

Measles;

Mumps;

Rubella’

Smallpox, and,

Tuberculosis.

MEDICAL CARE - Program Participant shall also complete an “Authorization for Treatment of Minors” form to permit medical care,

attention and treatment of Client.

FINANCIAL COMMITMENT - In consideration of the services to be rendered to Client by Straight, Program Participant and/or Client

agrees 10 pay the following current fees and expenses for services rendered and to be rendered while Client is participating in the

Straight program:

Treatment Fee: $ : Other: $
Medical Exam.; $
Maintenance Svc..  $ (Monthly)

Program Participant and/or Client agrees that all arrangements for payment of fees must be made in advance if the full fee as set forth
herein is not paid at the time Client enters the program. All payments made other than in full at the time Client enters the program shall be
in accordance with a schedule as determined in the sole and absolute discretion of Straight. Failure to make any installment payments of
such fees within ten (10) days of the due date thereof may result in the imposition of a late charge of ten percent (10%) and/or dismissal
from the Straight program. Program Participant and/or Client shall also be responsible for incidental expenses including but not limited
to medical care, prescriptions, eyeglasses, dental care, and legal fees. At the election of Straight under certain circumstances, Straight
may advance such amounts on behalf of the Program Participant and/or Client for these items.

INSURANCE CLAIMS - Reimbursement from medical insurance cannot be guaranteed by Straight. Straight staff will provide to Pro-

gram Participant and/or Client information and assistance to enable Program Participant and/or Client to prepare and process a clalm

in response to an insurance company’s inquiries.

CLIENT PROPERTY POLICY -

(@) Stash. Forthe purposes of this Agreement, “Stash” shall mean any articles which are in the opinion of Straight evidence of, or related
to, drug usage or articles that in the opinion of Straight are related to or used in any criminal activity. Program Participant and/or Client
agrees that such articles may be retained by Straight or may be released by Straight to appropriate law enforcement authorities as
Straight shall in its sole and absolute discretion determine.

(b) Non-Stash. Anyitem brought by a Client to the Straight program which is in the opinion of Straight staff an “old tie” will be confiscated
and not returned to the Straight Client. Articles of value (jewelry, vehicles, etc.) will be released to the Program Participantin the case
of a minor Client and in the case of an adult Client to such responsible person as authorized by the adult Client.

(c) Articles of Clothing. Program Participant and/or Client understands and agrees to have adequate clothing to enable Client to dress
in a comfortable, neat and clean manner. The appropriateness of such clothing is more fully described in the Rules. All such articles
of clothing are to be labeled. Straight shall not be responsible for any lost or misplaced clothing.

(d) Refresher. When a Client is “on-refresher” or is “set-back” articles of personal ornament or use including but not limited to pocket-
books, waliets, jewelry, etc., will be returned to the Program Participant in the case of a minor Client, or will be held for return to an adult
Client at such time as the Straight staff shall determine or at the time of the completion of or withdrawal from the program.

PARENTAL PARTICIPATION - Straight is a family-oriented treatment program and as such parents or parent surrogates are required

to participate in meetings and group sessions as well as other aspects of the Program. An exception to full participation on the part of the

parent or parent surrogate may be arranged by Straight on an individual basis taking into consideration the family circumstances.

CLIENT LIVING ARRANGEMENTS - Program Participant and/or Client acknowledges and agrees that living accommodations in a

host home for a Client in the first phase of treatment is an integral and necessary part of the Straight treatment program. Straight shall

determine such host home in which the Client will be living on first phase and Straight assigns Client and/or changes host home
assignments as Straight shall in its sole and exclusive discretion determine. Program Participant shall be responsible for providing hous-
ing for the Straight Client beyond the first phase. Straight reserves the right to disallow any living arrangement which is not conducive to
the continued therapeutic progress of the Client. Living arrangements other than the family’s primary residence may be approved by
Straight as set forth in the Rules.
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INDEMNIFICATION - Straight undertakes with the consent of Program Participant and the parents and/or legal guardians of the
Straight Client, to love, discipline and treat the Client for his/her drug dependency problem in accordance with generally accepted clini-
cal treatment standards. Itis understood that under certain circumstances in an effort to prevent physical harm to Client or others, it may
be necessary for Straight or its staff members, employees, host parents, agents, or volunteers to restrain, hold or otherwise use accept-
able means of physical restraint. Program Participant and/or Client agree that such methods of restraint may be employed within the sole
discretion of Straight, its staff, employees, agents, host parents, or volunteers. The Program Participant and/or Clientdo hereby indemnify
and hold Straight, its directors, officers, employees, agents, host parents, and volunteers, harmiess for any and all liability, loss or damage
as a result of claims, demands, costs, and/or judgments (including reasonable attorney's fees incurred in the defense of such claim or
action) against it or them arising out of the care or treatment of Client by or on behalf of Straight or the use of acceptable methods of physi-
cal restraint whether the liability, loss or damage so claimed is caused by or arises out of the sole, primary or concurring negligence of
Straight or its directors, officers, employees, agents, host parents, and volunteers.
GENERAL RELEASE - Program Participant and/or Client who has attained their majority are fully aware that during the course of treat-
ment, Client may accidentally or intentionally cause himself/herself to be injured and as an integral part of the treatment program, such
Client will be placed in a host home supervised by host parents and other volunteer workers in the Straight program. in consideration of
the services to be rendered by Straight, Program Participant and/or Client hereby releases Straight, its employees, officers, agents, host
parents, staff, and volunteers from any and all liability in connection with any occurence that transpires during the course of treatment
arising out of or relating to such treatment in the Straight program. Itis further agreed to release, indemnify and hold Straight and any of its
employees, agents, servants, volunteer workers, or host parents harmless from any and all actions, causes of action, liability and costs of
every kind or nature including attorney’s fees and court costs in connection with the treatment and supervision of the Client or other
family member.
RELEASE OF STRAIGHT WHEN TREATMENT NOT COMPLETED - in the event that Program Participant and/or Client desires to
withdraw from the Straight program against the advice of Straight or its staff or employees, Program Participant and/or Client hereby
releases Straight, its staff, agents, employees, volunteers, host parents, or other persons connected with the Straight program, jointly and
individually, from any and all liability of any nature for any reason whatsoever including any injury or harm of any kind which may result
directly or indirectly by reason of such withdrawal, and hereby waives any and all such rights of action which may now exist or later be
obtained as a result of such withdrawal as well as any rights of action or claims which may have arisen while Clientwas a participantin the
program. Program Participant and/or Client understands the medical, psychological, and emotional complications and the possible
results of such complications as a result of any such withdrawal. This release is made with full knowledge of the danger that may resuit
from the withdrawal from the program. ‘

ARBITRATION - In further consideration of the Agreement to render services to Client, Straight and Program Participant and/or Client

do hereby agree as follows:

(@) Itisunderstood and agreed that all complaints, disputes, or grievances arising between Straight and the Program Participantand/or
Client involving questions of the meaning, interpretation, or application of any clause of this Agreement, or any breach of threatened
breach of this Agreement, or any acts, conduct or relations of whatever nature between Straight, its staff, employees, host parents,
agents, and volunteers and Program Participant and/or Client, may, if unadjusted, at the sole option of Straight, be referred to and
submitted to arbitration before a panel of three arbitrators. Such arbitration panel shall be composed of an arbitrator selected by
Straight, an arbitrator selected by the Program Participant and/or Client, and such two arbitrators shall select a third arbitrator. Such
arbitration will be conducted in accordance with the rules and regulations designated by the American Arbitration Association. The
parties hereto acknowledge and agree that by agreeing to the arbitration as set forth in this Agreement they waive their right to have
such dispute initially decided in a court of law. The arbitration as provided under this paragraph shall be subject to the laws of the

State of as they relate to judicial review of arbitration proceedings.

{b) This paragraph shall not limit Straight’s right under this Agreement to exercise its professional judgment to refer Client to other drug
rehabilitation programs or to decline furthur treatment of Client.
Inthe eventany court action is undertaken to review, set aside or otherwise challenge the arbitration agreement or award as set forth
in this paragraph, the prevailing party in such court action shall be entitled to all costs of such action including reasonable attorney'’s
fees as may be fixed by the court.

(c) This provision may be rescinded by written notice to Straight within thirty (30) days after execution of this Agreement; pro-
vided, however, that any dispute arising out of services for treatment rendered up to the date of such written notice shall be subjectto
the terms of this arbitration agreement.

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, YOU ARE AGREEING TO HAVE ANY ISSUE DECIDED BY NEUTRALARBITRATION AND YOU ARE
GIVING UP YOUR RIGHT TO HAVE SUCH ISSUES DECIDED BY A COURT OF LAW.
BOOSTER CLUB - The parents of Straight Clients have or may organize a booster club to promote the awareness of the program in the
community and to raise funds necessary to assist Straight to continue as a privately funded program. Such booster club may also assist
Straight in certain helpful operations of the program including but not limited to answering the telephone, manning concession stands at
open meetings, manning parking lots, and serving at such other events as shall be needed from time to time.

The undersigned hereby agrees and consents to Straight providing the name and telephone number of the undersigned to such booster
club for solicitation of services by the booster club. ’

GOVERNING LAW - This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

AMENDMENTS - No amendment, modification, or alteration of any of the terms, provisions, or conditions of this Agreement shall be
effective unless made in writing and signed by all of the parties hereto.

HEADINGS AND CAPTIONS - The titles or captions of paragraphs or subparagraphs contained in this Agreement are provided for
convenience or reference only and shall not be considered a part hereof for purposes of interpreting or applying this Agreement, and
therefore such titles or captions do not define, limit, extend, explain, or describe the scope or extent of this Agreement or any of its terms,
provisions, presentations, warranties, conditions, etc. in any manner or any way whatsoever.

GENDER AND NUMBER - All pronouns and variations thereof shall be deemed to refer to the masculine, feminine or neuter, and to the
singular or plural, as the indentity of the persons or entities may require.

SEVERABILITY - The invalidity of any provision of this Agreement as determined by a court of common jurisdiction shall in no way
affect the validity of any other provision hereof.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT - This Agreement and all of the documents as referenced herein including the Rules and Regulations, con-
stitute the entire agreement of the parties hereto pertaining to the subject matter and supersede all negotiations, preliminary agreements
and all other prior and contemporaneous discussions and understandings of the parties in connection with the subject matter of this
Agreement. Except as provided herein, no covenant, representation or condition not expressed in this Agreement or in an amendment
hereto made and executed in accordance with this Agreement, shall be binding upon the parties hereto or shall effect or be effective to
interpret, change or restrict the provisions of this Agreement.
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26. BINDING EFFECT ~ The provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors,
assigns, heirs, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this Agreement this day of _ , 198
STRAIGHT, INC.
By:
Witness
witness

Program Participant

Program Participant

Client

ST-14-5-85
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ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR FAMILY TREATMENT . b6
FINANCIAL AGREEMENT (OUT OF TOWN FAMILIES) b7C

Straight's fees are as follows:

The admission processing fee is $500.08. This fee covers pre-intervention counseling,
drug and alcohol diagnostic evaluation, intervention counseling.and initial treatment
planning. This fee is due and payable on the day of admission.

The medical services fee is $606.098. --This fee includes physical examination, psychia-
tric evaluation, psychosocial assessment and drug use assessment. This fee is due and
payable on the day of admission. '

A $urcharge of $1,000.80 is charged to out-of-town families. This fee is due and
payable on the day of admission.

Special Care Day charges are $84.8¢ per day. These charges are for ongoing group
therapy and individual therapy. The maximum number of days charged is sixty (60)
days. Special Care Day charges for the initial thirty (30¢) days of treatment
($2,520.98) are due and payable on the day of admission.
| LIS wo i 3O cles

The monthly services and treatment fee is $ | 3 . This fee covers ongoing grelp
therapy, individual therapy, and services including food. This fee is charged until
completion of the program. There are no additional fees for aftercare or for whatever
additional time the client requires for his/her individual program. This fee is
charged after the initial sixty (68) days of treatment. (Amount of fee subject to
change with 38-day notice.)

The pro-rata share of the monthly services fee, baﬁﬁqun the n r of days rempining -
in the month after theIGBth day of treatment, is $ N o 2 . _\lO\} é}%-‘gkgczj

Refunds of certain fees will be granted based on the attached schedule.
Parents/Guardians are responsible for payment of any medical or other incidental
expenses incurred while the client is in the program. These may include prescription

medication, laboratory tests, doctor's appointments, emergency room treatment or
hospitalization, pyschological or psychiatric consultation.

Straight will be responsible for arrangement of housing for clients during the first

phase of the program.
Total Due N
Parent/Guardian/Father/Stepfather At Admission $ CQO&)K)(:)
Parent/Cuardian/Mothek/Steprother . Date b6
biC
Client's Namg Admission date:
Last Name-Parent/Guardian . Husband's
. Street Address City State Z1p

oMt Lo =
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ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFITS

In order to keep our costs as low as possible, we require parents to pay Straight's
fees in advance .of services and receive any insurance reimbursement directly from
the insurance company. However, in those cases where the parents have not been

able to pay all fees up front, we ask parents to assign any insurance benefits to
Straight. In accordance with this policy, please fill in the name of your insurance
company and sign the bottom of this-form. If you are covered by more than one
insurance company, please complete a form for each.

When we receive checks from insurance companies, we automatically deposit them and
credit the appropriate account. It is not Straight's policy to sign checks over to
anyone. If this causes your account to have a credit balance and you wish to have

a refund, please submit a written request to John A. Harris, Assistant Administrator
of Fiscal Services.

- S () S - . R S WS D R T S S W S B B W e e G G S Y Gt o G e G M G S T S N G S e e e S e Gy e e S e et e e G e G R G G S S W S S S S o

I authorize my Insurance Company, Qe C\rm;\ + Wye T /\‘\P\.r& c’fg‘d\:cxc,x he
to send payment of medical benefits to:

b6

STRAIGHT, INC. ' e
2900 Gateway Drive., Suite 600 - '
Irving, TX 75063

Name Identification Numbe b

Signature:_] - Date: |




REFUND POLICY

. Refunds may be granted on the following basis:

1.
2.

Admission Prdcessing Fee ($500) - Non-refundable

Medical Services Fee ($600) - Portions of this fee are refundable
based on the services not rendered. The Medical Services Fee is
broken out as follows:
A. Psychiatric Evaluation - $300
B. Medical and Psychological services including physical
examination and drug use assessment - $300
Qut-of-town Surcharge ($1000) - Non-refundable

Special care day charges of $84.00 per day - refundab]e for those
days paid in advance. .

Monthly Services and Treatment Fee -~ Returnable on a pro-rata basis
only if the separation is initiated by Straight.

Pro-rata share of Monthly Services Fee - Returnable on a pro-rata
basis only if the separation is initiated by Straight.

b6

b7C
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State of Texas
DAN MORALES July 19, 1991

ATTORNEY GENEFRAL

b6
b7C

Re: Straight, Inc D9106-0180 111 vb

Dear Consumer.

We have received a response from the above-named pzrty concerming your complaint  The business
does vot indicate a willingr es to setile your complaiit in e wdniicr You requesied

Under the circumstances, we regret to say that a settlement agreeable to both partnes does not seem
possible at this time  Many times, the Consumer Protection Division 1s able to mediate a dispute to
the satisfaction of both the consumer and the merchant Unfortunately, at other times, such as this,
we are unable to do so As we stated earlier to you, we must rely on the voluntary cooperation of
both parties to resolve individual consumer complaints,

You may want to contact a private attorney to discuss your legal remedies and proper course of
action 1n this situation, 1f you have not already done so

We appreciate your interest in calling possible consumer law violation to our attention and are sorry
we were not of greater assistance to you 1n this instance

__Sincerely,

Investigator ~
Consumer Protection Division

214/742-8944 714 JACKSON, SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75202-4506
AN TOUAT ENPTOSMENT OPPORTLNTY FATOYER



'FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89)

Universal File Case Number 2B - TP =2 8870 i

Field Office Acquiring Evidence _ 74/

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received __| / 5/?5/

From
—ame o Contributor)
Oy 2N STEw)
By
v v ™ Agent)

To Be Returned O Yes (% No

Receipt Given [J Yes g No

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

d Yes El No
Title e ¥ </
/
00" 72;..,,%
Reference;

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: X Original notes re interview of
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1. How did the families become involved with b7C
STRAIGHT. Lrvend oF hod @ sont thone o H— ol

2. How long was their child a patient at STRAIGHT, “lice,,
and what type of care was received, to include psychiatric and
psychological counseling, and what physician cougsel%edAthelr s 4
child. ~ I1d he 177 54e @t °

& Afipr} va Ate L e K S ;’;Dauc Jewve She left woas

3. The amount of fees charged, and any explanation A
of these fees that they may have received rom management of D216 ¢
STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED. T,asyrance pP i 1+ [Boo chec & ‘f,;fge‘;»ff

c e

4. Identify the insurance carrier which provided
‘coverage for the treatment at STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED, to
include the name of the insurance company and a contact number
or a representative of the insurance comnanv., Aijled jasyconce Adrre o

5. Inquire of the parents as to whether or not
they obtained any results of testing conducted by STRAIGHT,
INCORPORATED, and their understanding of the services provided
and the service included in the $600 medical payment reguired
upon admission. WV o Les.isg Al pay 6e0© vp freatf

6. Inquire of the parents as to whether their
child was an inpatient at STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED, in view of
the fact that their insurance companies were billed for room o
and board services. SAe ¢ ,‘gf] )ive ThAere fos 5. x ﬁ?:es
] 7. Inquire of the parents as to whether they were . . ...
refunded money from STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED from their
insurance reimbursements. & ©

8. 1In addition, inquire in the interview of former
clients or parents of clients of STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED as to
- whether they were informed of any scholarshlp or government
funding programs, and whether or not they received these
funds. }] oé 9o¢+ Jas f/ﬁtrﬂ c:e

9. Did these individuals have any interaction with
the headquarters facilities in St. Petersburg, Florida, and if
so, who was their contact within STRAIGHT? qulrws 7:?"7357L_4*'17Q‘”
' Please obtaln any and all documents regarding /6e’e
insurance payments and billing only. During the interviews,
it is requested that these individuals be asked if they are
aware of any other individuals who experienced similar
problems with STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED and if additional
individuals are identified, rece1v1ng offices are requested to

make contact with these 1nd1v1duals in their D1v151ons.
VCKY Seecrt bive 6eca‘/—<e -/'/9ey e U\/e/ul/‘es

“ ‘AZ have /\Q?(//{C" k/.//eq/_
5ai

Aheaself  Fhen 5 ey :%hggc
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August 2, T
]
. . - -~ : e - - - — be.. =
) _ . _ X b7C
Re: Account . N ' ‘ . -
— Balance Due $2118.39
Dearl

Per our phone conversation of recent date please find attached
a copy of the detail of the charges on ccount,

Please call me if you have any questlons on thlS and T will
be happy to explain it further.

R e

,.$—:>—.<_;<—.:~,<>.-V:::_, T TR S

Thank you.

I LOL1eCl10ns

“enclosure

JCAHO Accrediied

Straight,Inc. ¢ P.O. Box 1577 « Pinellas Park, FL 34664-1577 o Plnellas(813) 577-6011 1800 5258374

A family oriented treotmen’r program for drug using young people. . ) -




| Account] o
Ttemization of Charges
01-22-90 Admission Fees $ 500,00
01-22-90 Medical Fees 600.00
—=——rmee—01222 thru- - ‘ L
03-22-90 Spec1a1 Care Day Charges - 5700,00° ~ T 7T e o=
S for 60 days @$95.00 per day :
03-23-90
thru 03-30-90 Pro-Rata fees for balance
of Marchffor Group Therapy ~ 123.39
04-01-90 Group Therapy for April 425,00
05-01-90 - Group- Therapy for May © 425,00
06-01-90 '~ Group Therapy for June  ~ _ - 425.00
e <o eeo—-. .. TOTAL CHARGES _$8198.39 ]
01-30-90 Mastercard __  500.00
-01-31-90 Check #1138 2000.00
02-16-90 Check #142 1600.00
03-19-90 Check #144 1 450.00
04-09-90 Check #1211 710.00
05-07-90" Check #115533 © 710.00
05-31-90 Check #115668 - 710.00
Total Amount Paid 7. 6080.00-- —FZS 2000
A_ | Balance Due $2118.39 -« G Poy et ¥
RS U —— S, w% Yrge3
- \p% o6
. "0
No Monies were paid on Account; Balance Due $8088,71 3 b7cC
P&, oo 1490 ‘f g- 5. o ALT N )
- RIS éL(.;i(z[ Ch #1523
105 = ) -
] L. @Mes) FARS.e
‘/1 h ’ >
fﬁ{) : Y-8 -9 chost 1o1S
&y e " Hseo
- “ V # -
* JCAHO Accredited |

Straight Inc. o PO Box 1577 -« Pinellas Park, FL 34664-1577 s Pinellas (813) 577 6011 o 1800 525 8374

A family oriented freatment program for drug using young people.




s Parls, FL 34664-1571

PO. de 1577 Pinella
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Serial # of Originating Document _ 2078 - 77 -285¥8/0
Date Received -2

From_|
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ToNY T Otdg]

By

(Name of Special Agent)

To Be Returned UJ Yes NUNo
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Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
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[ Yes MNO
Title:

Reference: /h\r{’{ (

{Communication Enclosing Material)
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AT PAIM BEACH, FLORIDA.

\

Locate and interview|

of STRAIGHT, at]
or | Inquire of | his position

with STRAIGHT and his chain of command. Inquire of

his involvement in the financing and collections of accounts
receivable and the utilization of these referenced funds.

Enclosed in the airtel ie

an explanation ofl V

ho I
he utilized a credit card and if h

 Oof executive officers. utilizing corpora!

their personal uge. Ifithe credit c rds ‘wer
personal use, who directed employees to .use g3
purpose g U R .

7

B

bé
b7C

b6
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209B-TP-28810

JACKSONVILLE DIVISTON

AT]

Issue subpoena tol

Nﬁ%MI DIVISION
"y
y AT] | ”
Z

- Locaﬁg_and_inzgxxigw|
6f STRAIGHT, at

ormer employee '10%5

le ploy //;ﬁzii{

[ Inquire of] [his position and tenure ' /
1

with STRAIGHT and his chain of command. Inguire of
his involvement in the financing and collections of accounts
receivable and the utilization of these referenced funds.

b3
bé
b7C

biC

Enclosed in the airtel is/|

| Identifv whol

are, and

an explanation of|

I 1

| Inquire of

if he utilized a credit card and if he had knowledge

of executive officers utilizing corporate credit cards -for -

théir personal use. If the credit cards were

used for

personal use, who directed employees to use same for this

purpose.

NEW YORK DIVISION

AT |

Issue subpoena to

PHILADELPHIA DIVISION

AT

Locate and interview parent|

| regarding a billing problem with STRAIGHT,

INCORPORATED. Please utilize reference questions as a guide

in this interview.

b3
bé
b7C

bé
b7C




209B-TP-28810

1. How did the families beco inveolved with

at STRAIGHT,
and what type of care was received, to include psychiatric and

g;{ggelogicakléguzszll :and whaz%ghys ian azgyselli24%2522€pvw:yf

3 ym % *
3. The amount of’ fees charged and any explanatio )
of these fees that they may have receiv from man gemen %£
STRAIGHT, INCORPORATEDT 4“5; /“g““?d ZLM”““ )€
~ HCFA 1500, MA.,, _

4. TIdentify the insurance carrler which provided
coverage for the treatment at STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED, to
include the name of the insurance company and a contact number
or a representative of the insurance company.

: 5. Inquire of the parents as to whether or not
they obtained any results of testing conducted by STRAIGHT,
INCORPORATED, and their understandin the—se%v&ees—ﬁfexlded

and the service included i 600 medical payment qu;zﬁﬁ
vf upon admission. s o A 67/
KP 6. Inquire of the parents as to whether their

- child was an inpatient at STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED, in view of
_..) _the fact that their-insurance companies were billed for room
and board services.

' 7. 1Inquire of the parents as to whether they
refunded money from STRAIGHT, CORPOBATZED f, thelr (;/4141(
insurance reimbursements.“m¢¢ Ao

8. In addition, inquire in the interview of former
clients or parents of clients of STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED as to
whether they were informed of any sc nt
funding programs, and whether or not they'recelzgg‘these
funds.

9, Did these individuals have any interaction with
the headquarters facilities in St. Petersbu;gi_Florlda, and if
so, who was their contact within STRAIGHT? Q

Please obtain any and all documents regarding
insurance payments and billing only. During the interviews,
it is requested that these individuals be asked if they are
aware of any other individuals who experienced similar
problems with STRAIGHT, INCORPORATED and if additional
individuals are identified, receiving offices are requested to
make contact with these individuals in their Divisions.
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Unravelling the Mystery of Your Printel

8 Unraveiling the Mystery of Your Printer

3

T8

Printer manuals sometimes show these codes as characters 1t yu
mdanual used this method, you would see the following codes tor
boldface type

Control Codes

Although most of the ASCII codes tell the printer to print a letter or

1373

a number, there are other numbers or groups of numbers that tell the Boldface on?™maESC G
printer to print tn a certain way, such as italics, boldface, and under- Boldface off ‘2& H

lining These numbers, which are sometimes referred to as ‘control
cades” or “pnnter codes”, usually vary from printer to printer For
example, to print Double Width (expanded) on a Star or Epson

When the ESC codea&?ears In your manudl next to 4 chidracter, yot
printer, you must enter three codes

will know that you mi enter the control code tor G, not the let
1tselt %

All well and good, you say,qbut how arni I supposed to tind the codd
for letters hke G and H when I see them 1n my printer manual? Vers
simple You can either look for the ASCII table which should be
provided in your manual, or you can ask your rompuict to cont

the character to its corresponding code  Just load BASIC into you
computer and type

Expandedon 27, 87, |
Expanded off 27 87,0

On an Okidata printer, the codes are 27, 31 and 27, 30 Printers, as
you can see, are far from standaidized

s rrrres

Where can you find these numbers” [n your printer manual' Some-
where 1n your printer manual, you should find a chart con-

taimng control codes for all of the spectal functions (underhining,
expanded print, boldface, etc ) that your printer can pertorm

Tase("G”) ENER

The computer will respond 71 You can, of course, enter any charu
ter you wish an place of *g” and the computer will dutitully tell you
its ASCII code

rrry

The ESCAPE Code

T, L

One very important code that you should become {anuliar w1%\1% the
ESCAPE code, which 1s otten abbreviated ESC The ESC (_l;‘)%dcsvl\
ASCIH code 27 This code tells the printer that the number(s) that
will follow represent a control code, not a printable character For
example, to use boldface on a Star or Epson prynfer, you must entet
the codes

B How to Read Your Printer Manual

By now we've piqued your interest in control codes and we hope
you have gone to your printer nianual to learn more about them

You're 1cady to get to work, but as you look at the page of code
you may become totally confused because you're taced with son

Boldface on 27,71 thing hke this

Boldface oft 27,72

Character  Hex Decimal
Underhne on ESC:* -1 2D,01 451
Undeiline ott ESC--"0 2D,00 450

FEESSSESEEeE
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On (date) 7 -2/- ?,f item(s) listed below were:

O Received From
- Returned To -

Released To
O Seized
(Name) | a
(Street Address)
(City)
Jescription ot \ y i
tem(s): e % do cumes T Lom J tia rfr&} Tuec
rived }ived from

- ’ (Signature)
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FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89)

Universal File Case Number _ 469/4. 70 28F/0 — / /47 A
Field Office Acquiring Evidence
Serial # of Originating Document

*

Date Received
From
——wvamerorContributor)
{(Address of Contributor)
(City and State)
By

(Name of Special Agent)

To Be Returned [ Yes %
Receipt Given [J Yes [@ No
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

0 Yes [ No
Title:
ag(/layxts/ (VAP
W e
ad : I///
Reference:

(Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: O Original notes re interview of

- /%uw 74,4,«, Aar £




PHASER GUIDELINGS FOR ADMISSION

THE DON'T'S
1. DO NOT touch the client during the entire admission.
2. Let the parents control the client, mr YOU.
3. If client wishes t0 go to the bathroom, he/she DOES NOT get taken by

the beltloop, nor does anyone watch him/her use the bathroom. A staff
rember can go in the bathroom with them,

4. DO NOT call the client names. ’

5. DO NOT reveal extreme, explicit situations concerning your sexuval past,

6. DO NOT tell them that they have to be at STRAIGHT, that they have no choice,
that they have to be here at least 3 to 14 days before they can withdraw,

that they will go to JDC, jail, a mental institution, or will be court ordered
to the program if they do not sign themselves into the program.

THE DO'S

1. Bemmofapproaduesthestafftakesoasmttomtermpttheustrategy
At the same time become involved when it is appropriate. .

2. You are in the admissiontobe afriendtothatpe.rson.
3. Relate yourself to the parents and client.

4. You are to set the best example forthechentandmefaxm.lysothatﬂseyoet
a better feeloflvucanngmtothepmgrammllheloﬁm

5. You are to ask appropriate quest:.cm that will help to gache:: information for
the admission packet.

. 6. You are to explain the Riles and the Tbolsof?ersoral Change to the client so
s that they understand what the program is and how it works.

7. Demonstrate empathy and sensitivity to what. the client is going through.

8. After the client is signed into treatment, finishthepacemk first and
4hen spend time talking until he/she is searched and hrought into group.

REV: 10/85
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ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR F2MILY TREATMENT

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT (OUT OF TOwN FAMILIES) 23
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Straight's fees are as follows:

The admission processing fee is $500.08. This fee covers pre-intervention counseling,
drug and alcohol diagnostic evaluation, intervention counseling and initial treatment
planning. This fee is due and payable on the day of admission.

The medical services fee is $600.88. This fee includes physical examination, psychia-
tric evaluation, psychosocial assessment and drug use assessment. This fee is due and
payable on the day of admission.

A surcharge of $1,808.60 is charged to out-of-town families. This fee is due and
payable on the day of admission.

Special Care Day charges are $84.00 per éay. These charges are for ongoing group
therapy and individual therapy. The maximum number of days charged is sixty (68)
days. Special Care Day charges for the initial thirty (30) days of treatment
($2,520.00) are due and payable on the day of admission.

The monthly services and treatment fee is $ 450.00 . This fee covers ongoing group
therapy, individual therapy, and services including food. This fee is charged until
completion of the program. There are no additional fees for aftercare or for whatever
additional time the client requires for his/bher individual program. This fee is
charged after the initial sixty (68) days of treatment. (Rmount of fee subject to
change with 38-day notice.)

The pro-rata share of the monthly services fee, based on the number of days remaining

in the month after the 68th day of treatment, is $ 33 Ad.
2?71455

Refunds of certain fees will be granted based on the attached schedule.

Parents/Guardians are responsible for payment of any medical or other incidental
expenses incurred while the client is in the program. These may include prescriptior
medication, laboratory tests, doctor's appointments, emergency room treatment o1
hospitalization, pyschological or psychiatric consultation.

Straight will be responsible for arrangement of housing for clients during the first
phase of the program.

Total Due
Parent/Guardian/Father/Stepfather At Admission $ 4,520.00
e 17/EE s
Parent/Guardian/Mother/Stepmother Date ~ /7
Client's Name Admission date: .éf;;fjafzz?ZF’
Last Name-Parent/Guardian Husband's r—ﬂiinis

ST-28-2/86 REV. 10/87
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nr; ,?. AGREEMENT FOR FAMILYTREATMEN_I , at.&') =
AGREEMENT made this & L day of Pcbmuu 198@___, between STRAIGHT, INC. a not-1or-profit corporation

memdumdmw licensed'10 do business nmsahdﬂaadhﬁmmmmu“

“Straight) and mpmnmmbgalmmww'mmmmNmmmmmesnigm

motmwmm Pmicipam‘)
WITNESSETH.
wnsnassua.gmbanammwy funded, family-oriented drg treatment program for young persons including minors and adults,
who have a dependency or are in imminent danger of becoming dependent on mood altering drugs; and

WHEREAS, Program Participant desires to engage Straight for the purposes of the care and treatment of the client 1o assist the client in dealing
with his/her dependency on mood altering drugs.

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the promises heremafter contained, the parties agree as follows:
1. oennmous For the purpose of this Agreement, words used herein shall be defined in accordance with the followi
a) “Straight” shall mean Straight, inc. a Florida corporation and all empioyees, agents, volunteers and host-home
(b) “Program Participant® shall mean that person having legal responsibility to enter into this Agreement and t?ggonﬁm treatment

in the Straight program including parents, legal guardians, or sponsors of a client who are under the . \maonity and such
client, himse¥ or herself, if such client has achieved the legal age of majority. For the purposes of the “legal age of
majority” shall be that age as determined in acco:dancewmasmalawolthestaiemwmch i-enitering the Straight

program.

{c) “Client” shall mean that person receiving treatment in the Straiqght program.

{d) “Support” shall mean the palicipation by the Program Participant and other family members of the Client in Straight program
activities and adherence to Straight program rules.

(e} “Court Ordered” means a referral to the Straight program of a client pursuant 10 the order of a court of competent jurisdiction,

(h “Oid Tie" means clothing or other personal property which in the opinion of Straight is a psychological or physical link to the Client's
drug dependency condition.

{9) “On-Refresher” means that the Straight Client has been required by Straight to engage in areview of prior phases of the Straight pro-
gram because of difficulty in the Client's progress at his/her present phase ievel.

) 'S«Back“meansmatmeStrangmcmmhasbeenrequwedtoretumtoaneamefphasobecauseouad(dpfogress

@® °“Host-Home" means thal home to which meStraoghtClmtwdlbeassngnedbrputposesdevaydaylmngdumgtheCl-ents par-
ticipation in the first phase of the Straight therapeutic process.

@ “HostParent” meansmatparentocparentso(ammerSlagmcs:embwhosehomemeabnthasbeenassugnedlaeverydaylmng
purposes during the first phase of the Straight therapeutic process.

2. PROGRAM RULES AND REGULATIONS ~ Program Rules and.Regulations (*Rules”) are provided t0 all Program Participants at the

time the Client enters the Program. Program Participant agrees that adherence 1o these Rules is an integral and important part of the
therapeutic process. Program Participant hereby acknowledges and agrees that he/she has received a copy of the Rules and has read
and understands same. Program Participant and/or Client hefeby acknowledges and agrees o be govemed by and to abide by

such Rules.

@ CONSENT TO TREATMENT - Program Participant and/or Client hereby represents to Straight that Client has an indicated condition
ol drug abuse and/or dependency on mood altering drugs and that admission 1o the Straight program is approgriate and desirable. Pro-
gram Participant and/or Client hereby consents and agrees to such treatment. In so consenting, Program Participant and/or Clientdoes
hereby voluntarily consent to receive all treatments, therapy and other programs and procedures described in the Straight program. The
Rules contain a detailed and comprehensive description and explanation of the Straight program and its policies and procedures. Pro-
gram Participant and/or Client hereby acknowiedges that he/she has read and understands the principles, rules, procedures, and
obligations of the Straight program and further, that the phases, rules, and basic therapeutic practices of the Straight program have been
explained to said Program Participant and/or Client and Program Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges that such program
treatments and procedures will be performed by program counselors, senior staff, junior staff, staff physicians, and host parents, and Pro-
gram Participant and/or Client hereby acknowledges, and understands the extent of participation in such program by the aloremen-
tionad persons. Program Participant and/or Client is aware that treatment for dependency on mood altering drugs is not an exact
science and the undersigned acknowledges that no guarantees of a cure of such condition have been made by Straight or by any
empioyees, stalf members, agents, officers, host parents, or volunteers with respect thereto. The undersigned hereby certifies that as
such Program Participant and/or Client, the undersigned has read and understands this consent to treatment. In the event Client is
“Court Ordered” into the Straight program under a court referral system, Program Particpant and/or Client also gives his/her consent to

" s0 participate in the program and acknowledges and agrees to abide by the program stmcture rules and mefapeunc practices as
outlined by the Rules.

4. TERMINATION OF CLIENT BY STRAIGHT - Straight may terminate Client from participation in the program for any of the following:
(a) If Straight determines, after a reasonabie time for assessment, that treatment is not appropriate;

(b) if the Straight Client commits or engages in acts of violence while in the Straight program;

(c) !f the Straights Client commits or engages in sexual misconduct while in the Straight program;
() If during participation in the Straight program, the Straight Client is in possession of mood altenng drugs, drug paraphernalia, or
o\het sybstances, including prescription drugs, without permission;

(e) M1the Straight Client is convicted of a felony or misdemeanor under federal law or the laws of any state during the Client's participation

in the
o Il the Straight Cmdoes not demonstrate to the satisfaction of Straight a significant degree of progress over a reasonable amount of
time and after attempts have been made to comrect the situation.

(@ ¥ Suatgm has determined that a serious medical, psychological, and/or social condition exists that precludes further,
responsibie treatment;

(") Forsuch other reasons,including but not limited to nonpayment ot fees, that Straight determines as being in the best interest of the
Client and/or other Straight clients engaged in the program at the time.

in the event the Client is terminated in accordance with the provisions of this paragraph, any part of the fee paid pursuant to this Agree-

ment to Straight will onty be refunded in accordance with Straight's policy regarding refunds as set forth in the Rules.

@ VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF CLIENT FROM PROGRAM -
(a) Voluntary withdrawal of a minor from the program shall be made through the “chain of command” established pursuant to the

Straight Rules. A private conference will be held between program counselors and senior staff members of Straight and the Program -

Participant and/or Client. Such conference shall be held within a reasonable time period after notice of intent to withdraw has been
given by the Client in order to give serious consideration to the desire and 1o avoid impuises and/or transitory desires on the part of
the Client. In the event such minor Client shall proceed to full withdrawal from the Straight program, such Client shall only be released
to the parents or legal guardians ol such Client. In the event such parent or legal guardian retuses to accepl the Client, such Client
shall be released o the approopriate state aaencv.

EXHIBIT "A" L
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so withdraw through the “chat ;ommang” as described in the Rules. Such withd. procedures shallinclude a conference be-
tween the Client and a designs..-d officiat of Straight, and should the Client, following . uch conference, still desire to withdraw, such

" withdrawal shall be accomplished within a reasonable and appropriate time following such conference. In the event such adult

Client refuses to participate in Straight's normal termination procedure as outlined herein and as outlined in the Rules, such Client
shall be released from the Program immediately.

In ali events, the determination of a reasonable time and appropriateness of withdrawal procedures shall be governed by the laws of the
state in which the program is located. In the event Program Participant and/or Clientfails to comply with the above-described procedure
with respect 10 voluntary withdrawal, Straight shall not be held responsible for any actions, causes of action or damages relating to or
arising out of such withdrawal from the Straight program.

6. CONFIDENTIALITY -The parties to the Agreement acknowledge that regulations promulgaled under federal laws, as well as the laws
of various states, protect the interests of the Client as a citizen, paricularly with regard to protecting such Cliient's right of privacy or
engagement in a drug or aicohot treatment program. Such federal and state laws provide severe penalties {or violation. Straight agrees
that it will comply with all requirements of federal and state law with regard to confidential disclosure of the identity, participation, and
treatment of such Client and will only release such information in accordance with the provisions of the aforementioned federal
and state laws.

- 7. STAFF DECISIONS - Program Participant and/or Client agrees to adhere 1o the decision of staff during Client’s participation in the
Straight program. Program Participant and/or Client acknowledges and agrees that such adherence is necessary for the successful
treatment of Client's drug dependency problem.

8. MEDICAL CONSENT - All Clients entering the program are required to undergo a physical examination and may also be required to
submitto a psychological examination at the discretion of Straight. Such examination shall be performed by such physician, psychiatrist,
and/or psychologist as Straight, in ils sole and absclute discretion, shall determine. All diagnoses, tests resulls or other records as a
result of such examinations shall be the property of Straight. Nothing herein shall be construed to create a physician/patient relationship
between such physician and/or psychiatrist and the Client. Additional diagnostic tests or procedures may be performed on the Client as
recommended by such physician and/or psychiatrist and at the sole discretion of Straight. Program Participant and/or Client will pro-
vide full medical history of Client as well as a completed immunization record onforms to be supplied by Straight to include information
concerning immunizations for:

Diptheria, Tetanus, Pertussis (DPT):
Trivalent (OPV);

Measles;

Mumps;

Rubelia’

Smallpox. and,

Tuberculosis.

9. MEDICAL CARE - Program Participant shall also complete an “Authonzahon for Treatment of Minors” form to permit medical care,
attention and treatment of Client.
10. FINANCIAL COMMITMENT - In consideration of the services to be rendered to Client by tm@\t Program Parlnc:pant ang/or Client

agrees 10 pay the following current fees and expenses for services rendered and to red while Client is participafing in the
Straight program: , ) 3 \/ ) )
Treatment Fee: $ AN \ $

Medical Exam.  $ . 6/5 A
Maintenance Svc..  § {Monthty) %

Program Participant and/or Client agrees that all arangements for payment of fees must be made in advance if the fult fee as set forth
herein is not paid at the time Client enters the program. All payments made other than in full at the time Client enters the program shall be
in accordance with a schedule as determined in the sole and absolute discretion of Straight. Failure 1o make any instaliment payments of
such fees within ten (10) days of the due date thereof may result in the imposition of a late charge of ten percent (10%) and/or dismissal
from the Straight program. Program Participant and/or Client shall also be responsible for incidental expenses including but not fimited
to medical care, prescriptions, eyeglasses, dental care, and legal fees. At the election of Straight under certain circumstances, Straight
may advance such amounts on behalf of the Program Participant and/or Client for these items.

11.  INSURANCE CLAIMS - Reimbursement from medical insurance cannot be guaranteed by Straight. Straight staff will provide to Pro-
gram Participant and/or Client information and assistance to enable Program Participant and/or Client to prepare and process a claim
in response to an insurance company's inquiries.

12. CLIENT PROPERTY POLICY -

@

(o)

(©

{d)

Stash. For the purposes of this Agreement, “Stash” shall mean any articles which are in the opinion of Straight evidence of, or related
1o, drug usage or articles that in the opinion of Straight are related to or used in any criminal activity. Program Participant and/or Client
agrees that such articles may be retained by Straight or may be teleased by Straight to appropriate law enforcement authorities as
Straight shall in its sole and absolute discretion determine.

Non-Stash. Any item brought by a Client to the Straight program which is in the opinion of Straight staff an “oid tie” will be confiscated
and not returned to the Straight Client. Articles of value (jewelry, vehicles, etc.) will be released to the Program Participant in the case
of a minor Client and in the case of an adult Client to such responsible person as authorized by the adult Client.

Articles of Clothing. Program Participant and/or Client understands and agrees to have adequate clothing to enable Client to dress
in a comfortabile, neat and clean manner. The appropriateness of such clothing is more fully described in the Rutes All such articles
of clothing are to be labeled. Straight shall not be responsible for any lost or misplaced clothing.

Refresher. When a Client is “on-refresher” or is “set-back"” articles of personal ommament or use including but not limited to pocket-
books, wallets, jewelry, etc., will be returned to the Program Participant in the case of a minor Client, or will be held for return to an adult
Client at such time as the Straight staff shall determine or at the time of the completion of or withdrawal from the program.

13. PARENTAL PARTICIPATION - Straight is a family-oriented treatment program and as such parents or parent surrogates are required
to participate in meetings and group sessions as well as other aspects of the Program. An exception to full participation on the part o the
parent or parent surrogate may be amranged by Straight on an individual basis taking into consideration the family circumstances.

14. CLIENT UVING ARRANGEMENTS - Program Participant and/or Client acknowledges and agrees that living accommodations in a
host home for a Client in the first phase of treatment is an integral and necessary part of the Straight treatment program. Straight shall
determine such host home in which the Client will be living on first phase and Straight assigns Client and/or changes host home
assignments as Straight shall in its sole and exclusive discretion determine. Program Participant shall be responsibie for providing hous-
ing for the Straight Client beyond the first phase. Straight reserves the right to disallow any living arrangement which is not conducive to
the continued therapeutic progress of the Client. Living arrangements other than the family’'s primary residence may be appfoved by
Straught as set forth in the Rules.
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15. INDEMNIFICATION - Straight undertakes with the consent of Program Participant and the parents and/or legal guardians of the -
Straight Client, to love, discipline and treat the Client for his/her drug dependency problem in accordance with generally accepted clini- -
cal treatment standards. It is understood that under certain circumstances in an effort to prevent physical harm to Client or others, it may
be necessary lor Straight or its statf members, empioyees, host parents, agents, or volunteers to restrain, hold or otherwise use accept-
able means of physical restraint. Program Participant and/or Client agree that such methods of restraint may be empioyed within the sofe
discretion of Straight, its staff, employees, agents, host parents, or volunteers. The Program Participant and/or Client do hereby indemnify
and hold Straight, its directors, officers, employees, agents, host parents, and volunteers, harmiess for any and all liability, loss or damage
as a result of claims, demands, costs, and/or judgments (including reasonable attomey's fees incurred in the defense of such claim or
action) against it or them arising out of the care or treatment of Client by or on behalf of Straight or the use of acceptable methods of physi-
cal restraint whether the liability, loss or damage so claimed is caused by or arises out of the sole, primary or concuring negligence of

- Straight or its directors, officers, employees, agents, host parents, and volunteers.

/16.] GENERAL RELEASE - Program Participant and/or Client who has attained their majority are fully aware that during the course of treat-

- ment, Client may accidentaily or intentionally cause himseli/herseif to be injured and as an integral part of the ireatment program, such
Client will be placed in a host home supervised by host parents and other volunteer workers in the Straight program. in consideration of
the services 10 be rendered by Straight, Program Participant and/or Client hereby releases Straight, its employees, officers, agents, host
parents, staff, and volunteers from any and all liability in connection with any occurence that transpires during the course of treatment
arising out of or relating to such treatment in the Straight program. it is further agreed to release, indemnify and hold Straight and any of its
employees, agents, servants, volunteer workers, or host parents harmless from any and all actions, causes of action, liability and costs of
every kind or nature including attomey's fees and court costs in connection with the treatment and supervision of the Client or other
family member.

17. RELEASE OF STRAIGHT WHEN TREATMENT NOT COMPLETED - In the event that Program Participant and/or Client desires to
withdraw from the Straight program against the advice of Straight or its stalf or employees, Program Participant and/or Client hereby
releases Straight, its staff, agents, employees, volunteers, host parents, or other persons connected with the Straight program, jointly and
individually, from any and all liability of any nature for any reason whatsoever including any injury or harm ol any kind which may resuit
directly or indirectly by reason of such withdrawal, and hereby waives any and all such rights of action which may now exist or later be
obtained as aresult of such withdrawal as well as any rights of action or claims which may have arisen whiie Client was a participantin the
program. Program Participant and/or Client understands the medical, psychological, and emotional complications and the possible
results of such complications as a result of any such withdrawal. This release is made with full knowledge of the danger that may result

. from the withdrawal from the program. ~

18. ARBITRATION - In further consideration of the Agreement to render services to Client, Straight and Program Participant and/or Client
do hereby agree as follows: ) ‘ s
(a) Itisunderstood and agreed that all complaints, disputes, or grievances arising between Straight and the Program Participant and/or

Client involving questions of the meaning, interpretation, or application of any clause of this Agreement, or any breach of threateéned
breach of this Agreement, or any acts, conduct or relations of whalever nature between Straight, its staff, employees, host parents,
agents, and volunteers and Program Participant and/or Client, may, if unadjusted, atthe sole optlion of Straight, be referred to and
submitted to arbitration before a panel of three arbitrators. Such arbitration-panet shall be composed of an arbitrator selected by
Straight, an arbitrator selected by the Program Participant and/or Ctient.and such two arbitrators shall select a third arbitrator. Such
anbitration will be conducted in accordance with the rules andregulatians designated by the American Arbitration Association. The
parties hereto acknowledge and agree that by agreeing ¢ the arbitration'as set forth in this Agreement they waive their right to have
such dispute initially decided in a court of law. The arbitré(@bt_:js’ provided under this paragraph shall be subject to the iaws of the

State of as they relate lo judicial review of arbitration proceedings.’

{b) This paragraph shafl not limit Straight's right under this Agreement to exercise its professional judgment 10 refer Client 10 other drug
rehabilitation programs or to decline furthur treatment of Client.
Inthe eventany court action is undertaken to review, set aside or otherwise challenge the arbitration agreement or award as set forth
in this paragraph, the prevailing party in such courtaction shall be entitied to all costs of such action including reasonable attorney's
fees as may be fixed by the court. ) )

(c) This provision may be rescinded by written notice to Straight within thirty (30) days after execution of this Agreement; pro-
vided, however, that any dispute arising out of services for treatment rendered up 10 the date of such written notice shall be subject to
the terms of this arbitration agreement. :

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, YOU ARE AGREEING TO HAVE ANY ISSUE DECIDED BY NEUTRAL ARBITRATION AND YOU ARE
GIVING UP YOUR RIGHT TO HAVE SUCH ISSUES DECIDED BY A COURT OF LAW.

19. BOOSTER CLUB - The parents of Straight Clients have or may organize a booster club to promote the awareness of the program in the
community and to raise funds necessary to assist Straight to continue as a privately funded program. Such booster club may also assist
Straightin certain hetpful operations of the program including but not limited to answering the telephone, manning concession stands at
open meelings, manning parking lots, and serving at such other events as shali be needed from time to time.

The undersigned hereby agrees and consents to Straight providing the name and telephone number of the undersigned to such booster
club for solicitation of services by the booster club.
- 20. GOVERNING LAW - This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

21. AMENDMENTS - No amendment, modification, or alteration of any of the terms, provisions, or conditions of this Agreement shall be
effective uniess made in writing and signed by all of the parties hereto. -

22. HEADINGS AND CAPTIONS - The titles or captions of paragraphs or subparagraphs contained in this Agreement are provided for

\ convenience of reference only and shall not be considered a part hereof for purposes of interpreting or applying this Agreement, and -
therefore such titles or captions do not define, limit, extend, explain, or describe the scope or extent of this Agreement or any of ils terms,
provisions, presentations, warranties, conditions, etc. in any manner or any way whatsoever.

23. GENDER AND NUMBER- All pronouns and variations thereof shall be deemed 10 refer to the masculine, feminine or neuter, and to the
singular or plural, as the indentity of the persons or entities may require.

24. . SEVERABIUTY - The invalidity of any provision of this Agreement as determined by a court of common jurisdiction shatlt in no way

- affect the validity of any other provision hereof. : :

25. ENTIRE AGREEMENT ~ This Agreement and all of the documents as referenced herein including the Rules and Regutations, con-
stitute the entire agreement of the parties hereto pertaining to the subject matter and supersede all negotiations, preliminary agreements
and all other prior and contemporaneous discussions and understandings of the parties in connection with the subject matter of this
Agreement. Except as provided herein, no covenant, representation or condition not expressed in this Agreement or in an amendment
hereto made and executed in accordance with this Agreement, shail be binding upon the parties hereto or shall effect or be eflective to
interpret, change or restrct the provisions of this Agreement.

[



26. BINDING EFFECT - The provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benelit of the parties, their successors,
assigns, heirs, and legal representatives. :

INWITNESSWHEREOFlhepameshaveheteumoexewtedmsAgreementm_Ldayotf&.ﬁf&l\d 1987
STRAIGHT, INC.
By: |
Program PareaN b6
: b7C
—
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Ly Aoomi’un TO AGREEMENT FOR FAMILY T  MENT
B FINANCIAL AGREEMENT (OUT-OF-TOWN FAMILIES)
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Straight's fees are as follows:

The Admission>processlng fee is $500.00. This fee covers pre-intervention counseling,
drug and alcohol diagnostic evaluation, intervention counseling and initial treatment -
planning. This fee is due and payable on the day of admission.

The medical services fee is $600.00. This fee includes physical examination,

psychiatric evaluation, psychosocial assessment and drug use assessment. This fee
is due and payable on the day of admission.

A surcharge of $1,000.00 is charged to out-of-town families. This fee is due
and payable on the day of admission.

Special care day charges are $84.00 per day. These charges are for ongoing group
therapy and individual therapy. The maximum number of days charged is sixty

(60) days. Special care day charges for the initial thirty (30) days of treatment
($2,520.00) are due and payable on the day of admission.

The monthly services and treatment fee is $_385.00 . This fee covers ongoing

group therapy, individual therapy, and services including food. This fee is

charged until completion of the program. There are no additional fees for aftercare
or for whatever additional time the client requires for his/her individual program.

This fee is charged after the initial sixty (60) days of treatment. (Amount of fee
" subject to change with 30-day notice.) :

The pro-rata share of the monthly services fee, based on'the number of days remainjing
in the month after the 60th day of treatment, is $ 128.33 . ///l

Refunds of certain fees'will_be granted based on the attached schedule. e

Parents/Guardians are responsible for payment of any medical or other incidental
expenses incurred while the client is in the program. These may include prescription
medicaltion, laboratory tests, doctor's appointments, emergency room treatment of
hospitalization, psychological or psychiatric consultation. '

Straight will be responsible for arrangement of poysing for clients-during the
first phase of the program.

Total Due.

. At Admission $ 4,620.00
(ParenERTusTaTaR/FatRETTStepFather

R s 1ge

Parent/Guardian/Mother/Stepmother "Date
Client's Name | ' Admission Date: 2/21/88
bé
bIC
Last Name(Pareng]Guardian ~HusyErdds: Wife's
Social Security # Social Security #
. | R
rs:;na;_ndd;ds;_1 City State ZipP
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Straight, Inc.
- 53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memoramndum
TO: | | :
Corporate Collections Manager e
v FROM:
Business Manager
RE: Outstanding Inactive Accounts
DATE: January 16, 1992
As\perv our telephone conversation of January 15, 1992, enclosed is financial information on
sqy/e?al inactive accounts. In addition, below is some personal information on these accounts:
| | - Was unsuccesstil in obtaining loan; Family
/ member turned down for loan as well; Limited income and was unable to
~ obtain assistance from current and ex-husband. (I found that her plans
1 for raising needed funds were unrealistic with poor follow thorough.)
/
| Mother on very good terms with the program. Husband b&
| Discharge currently unable to work due to illness. B7C
|- Parents on good terms with the program. They have had some
| success with personal fundraising. Have had financial and health
problems in the past year. )

|- Single parent with limited income. On good terms with the

TN

program. We received check for $2,000 from a member of her extended
family, which was returned by the bank. | | stated family
member would not replace it. Perhaps this is an avenue that could be
further pursued.

I hope this information will be helpful to you. If | can be of further help, please call me.

~
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

memorandum

TO{

FROM: b7C

DATE: July 18,1991

# of Attempts 4

# of Attempts & Contacts 3

# of Incoming O

Total

Account #

7

Descriptions

b6
b7C

waiting on ins., but denied, left message 7/16, & 7/17

" searching for fife

full of $125.00 on 7/31, will call to remind

processed credjt report, no contact yet

processed credit report, no contact yet
wants to pay $200.00 as bal. in full, need to confirm didnt think acceptable, ins never
billed, will send assignment of benefits in order to submit claim, ins states they
should pay 80% '
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memorame um

TO:

From| | be_

DATE: July 19,1991

# of Attempts 40
# of Attempts & Contacts 4
# ot Incoming

Total 44

Account # Descriptions

| |- mo. in court to get father to pay, waiting on divorce agrmt that states father
is suppose to pay all medical, getting fathers info from mother, demand letter to mother, need
to run ¢r. rep on mother, she's not willing to pay, mother signed only, bal 3895.00

| l have left mess. @ 5 correct numbers, address correct, spoke to mother she
doesnt speak good english, need to speak to father, cr. rep. different name, not much iro,
unfamiliar acct on rep. searching for phone # to search fathers employment, no ans at zgc
employment bal 2080.00, get bal in full/credit card pymt

- only home #, searched thru cr. rep with car loan co for

place of employ, need to order a file to get employ-takes aprox 2 days, have new address,
& phone number- no response yet, have called all numbers avail incl. emergency #s
bal 15298.38

| } collections acct on cr rep, on general relief, no employment, no response
with home #, left mess. at all emergency #s, to attach checks long court process, attorney
needed, mother only signed contract, try to contact ex for add info bal 8054.84, knock on door?

working on
- working on
- working on
all other accounts given previously are on credit acct, active, or 0 bal please see
yesterdays fax
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

mamaerandum

TO:

FHOMIZ'

DATE: July 22,1991

# of Antemptls 59
# of Attempts & Contacts 10
# of Incoming 7

Total 76

Account # Descriplions

- collection agency
collection agency
- collection agency
]- filing chepter 13, contact & get filing number, lawyer's name, date of
filing & contact otty. for 200 - 260 payoff ‘
bal $41.50 mailing on the 2nd of Aug.-put on calendar t0 remind / )
- bal 102000, only hvae home #, need to ck clinical emery. #s, — 400 st
sunlact credilor for info on employment, left messages at home #
[ bal 2471.44, no conccrn  over collections/rap cr. buréau , business in debt,
can't borrow, advised to accept ma. pymis,will call to confirm
1 - no concern, doesnt care about bal, cant call at work, sending legal letter
bal 5160.59
- states child was abused after i spoke to hcr & upsct her twice, adv. to investigate
clinical file, stc, her atty. called & stated for us not to call, will ck clinical & sre
if their is a case of ahuse, afe, if nat afty letter will go out.

b6
b7C

bé
b7C
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1/!'t STRAIGHT, INC.

. 53 Evans Drive
‘Stoughton, Ma. 02072

e /
' . memoerandum

TO

e FROMI:' b6

b7C
DATE: July 23,1991

# of Attempts 54
# of Attempts & Contacts S

# of Incoming 5

Total 64
Account # Descriptions
- dispute on amt. due, waiting on adj to be
- also has active acct that is being FWACA spoke to her waiting to
talk to

I:l-we‘re on her credit repart, credit is not good - collections,/charge offs
no home # published, have employ. # she wasn't in yesterday. bal $790 b6

n program one day b7C
- bal 215.00, here one day, we're on their credit report, she's not paying

anymore $ on the account, credit rep or legal fees don't bother her, credit

is current was 30, or satisfactory

/] | we're on credit report, address incorrect, skip tracing thru local bank on
report, bal 220.00
- collection agency

| |-bal 2729.52, one credit card maxed, if pay off figure a benefit to him he'll
try to Borrow $, collection doesn't bother him, credit report good
L Active acct/bal -0 ,
bal 952.48, possible foreclosing of home,story after storytry to borrow,
pay off figure
- collections agency
- collections agency
credit satisfactory,states can't gst loan and credit maxed, thinking about
. declaring bkrtcy., laid off, bal 4826.10, give pay off & try to borrow?
[ ] in legal action with husband, cant get dates on court, husband suppose to pay,
she's refuing 1o pay, i need to call bak she had someone on other line & hung up
won't consider payoff, bal 2311.29
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} both parents out on vacation this wk.

called but no ans, or not in work yesterday, to follow on today

some other accts,

b7C
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memoranadum

TO:

bé

FROM: I:l b7C

DATE: July 25,1991

# of Attempts 60
# of Attempts & Contacts 6

# of Incoming 3

Total 69
Account # - Descriptions
- $800.00 cr.card pymt to pay acct off in full = YAHOO!
rec'd 1500.00 check to pay acct off in fuli YAHOO!!
on vacation until 8/2, bal 2810.00 ,
has made faithfull pymts since 2/90 of 25.00: per month and hasn't missed b6
a month, unable to pay $219.05 in full, continue pymts or payoff? o P
not in at either #, pending, bal 4054.77, update cr. rep.
- no ans at home, traced work # & not in, ex. credit, will be in work to
contact tomorrow, bal 600.00
no credit, business under, payoff of 1600.00 they will get back to me on
Monday at latest, orig bal =3471.44 ‘
mother no $, warrants out for other nonpymts father suppose to pay 300.00 a
7 mo., she gave me his number - trying to contact na ans, bal - 3380.00 he

/ has good credit
- bal 150.00 will send 25.00 today and next mo. 25.00, doesn't matter

l/ if it goes to collection, credit rep., won't pay anymore, very adamant
offer pay off?
| | bal212.45, have home # only, checking on emergency #'s to caontact & credit
| | - bal. 3541.09, called 2x's @ work & not in
| | bal 374.61, called at work , left message
- away for a few days :
- works nights, sleeping have to call back °
bal is 0, pd in full on 7/16/91 of 193.55

Collection agency - |

{5 e




e |
87,2691 @g:31 B STRAIGHT SERTTLE --> STRAIGT,INC. NTL F.G1

STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Mmemorandum

TO:

b6

FROM:I:I B7C

DATE: July 26,1991

# of Attempts 65
# of Attempts & Contacts 6
# of Incoming 4

Total 75

Account # Descriptions
=z
[ | will call be back today, payoff of 3500, trying to get 500 - 1000 now
1 |-bal is 300, will offer 200-175 to pay off , will call today
| bal 6451.77, pay 100 mo can't do anything else or borrow, payoff
ioyre she won't be able to due but i didn't quote an amt with her
! - mentioned media, if we close he thinks he won't have to pay, credit ok,
- offer pay off figure, need amt
| |- doesn't care about credit report,can only do 150 month, bal 3541.09,
- offered apy off but didn't quote amt doesn't feel she can do that either, no one to borrow
from
| |- bal 600, offer 400?, no $, child suppose to pay half, will offer payoff figure
- today
| [ left message at home, suppose to receive 75.00 from court each mo.,

left message at court house regarding pymts, bal 1354.29 - offer pay off if needed?
| | left messages

- left messages
left messages

collection agency l

stilf working on other accts trying to contact, & trace
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
' Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memaerandum

TO!| |

F
RoM ] ’

b7C

DATE: July 31,199

# of Attempts S5O
# of Attempts & Contacts 5
# of incoming 6

Total 61

Account # Descriptions

o G 74 | |waiting to hear from bank re lcan for 2500.00, will know next week
e ole will call me today re pay off of 2000, has 1500 but trying to get other 500
76 AT has no intention of paying, states child had bruises, scars, etc that he
N—rr he didn't have prior to entering, bal 4286.15
[ | no family to borrow from, offered pay off of 1700
will call me back, doesn't sound promising, in debt ‘ b6
- bal 690, pay off 350, she'll call late today with response p7c
has been ordered to pay 1400.00 bal, attorney's have been involved
hasn't been working offered pay off, he'l call back, doesn't look good
P e sent letter in past stating not employed and wanted to send $5.00 mo.
- rec'd 750 on american express fro spoke to
_for 250.00 to pay pay off in full of 1000.00 , called her at
work she said she'd get back to me & hung up
/| |wil_l have 1000.00 next week, pay off was 1600.00, trying to get 600.00
but doesn't look good & if she can't get full 800 she can only pay 10 - 25
per week
- spoke to courts, waiting to hear from them, ordered to pay 75.00 per
week to courts and they pay us., spoke toleregarding pay off he'll

et bak to me
[ H sending 1200.00 in mail today, & make pymts for the bal of
300.00 due for payoff, transaction at 4:45 pm unable to
reach you, will advise tomorrow
| | we receive 187 mo which is 93.50 for ea acct monthly from
consumer credit card counseling, trying to get a hold of
credit cd. couns. for info re payoff figure

—
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072
MeRIerandym
TO:] |

bé
b7C

FrRoM[ |

DATE: August 8, 1981

# of Attempts 66

# of Attempts & Contacts 6

# of Incoming 2

Total

74

Account #

Descriptions

still waiting on loan that he has applied for , pay off is 1400.00
should know by next wed.
was suppose to bring 200.00 in on last Fri evening, he didn't and |

put calls into him this am, other 200.00 by 8/7, still cking status
states he hasn't worked for 14 mos., called today and son said he was sleeping

& gets up at 5 or 6 pm for work, gave pay off of 500.00, waiting for response
- won't pay & won't consider pay off figure, child was 18 & he stated he's
not responsible, he was here one day, will try to talk to wife

pymt of 1000.00 received, pay off was 1100.00, trying to contact for

bal of 100.00
- on welfare when in program, trying to skip trace, haven't spent alot of time

on, credit not good
ali exception forms state Dept of Social Services is suppose to pay bill,

contacted parent states she's still waiting on DSS, | called DSS & waiting to
hear back, this has been going on since 1989.

offered 400, then 300 to pay acct in full, bal 600.00, said she's
not able to do it, said she'll send 25 today, please advise

bal 1310.80 after fin cgs adj., she will call back

pffered 1400.00 pay off, unable to do it, has paid 50.00 mo. faithfully
bal 3280.62
- need to check clinical info & with counsleors, she states abuse, no

further contact until reviewed
has paid 25.00 faithfully for 17 mos., will not put on cr. card

- we're on her credit report, pay off of 800 to start, only go as low as 600

b6
b7C




»

- credit not good, left message at hospital wouldn't put call through

bal 790 left message at emergency #
|:|- bal 220., has been making 20 pymts since April, have left messages,
no response yet

| | have rec'd 1200.00, will pay 200.00 by 8/16 to pay off acct

72 ‘ mrc
|bal 215, doesn't care about cr report, won't pay, offered 100 W’i )
u /

Follow ups & left messages on accounts still pending

By
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h ‘ STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memoerandym

TO|

FROM:

DATE: August 7, 1991

# of Attempts 58

# of Attempts & Contacts 5

# of Incoming 4

Total 67

\\\

Accouny 7 Descriptions

spoke to DéS, they said she hasn't had an open ciaim since 3/89, and never had
7S any intention of providing $ for Straighttlstates she has $ coming from
: OSS and that she's been fighting with, states she should have money within
six weeks, she doesn't have any other income, & she won't give me a contact
at DSS, | will call DSS again

b7C

pd

has paid payoff in full
- will call ASAP, waiting on loan, pay off amt 1300.00
au_' - bal 490 00, left message at work, won't put calls through at work
7 no home #,left message at grand mo.
home # disconnected, wife out of work on sick leave, unable to locate
father's employment, have tried to trace work thru credit info, credit not
good, charge offs & a foreclosure, we are on credit report, bai2122.58
please advise
| - we receive 187 mo towards both accts from credit card counseling
spoke to cr. cd. couns. offered pay off of 1700.00, they contacted
< Barrows and they stated they were unable to do pay off, cr.cd. couns.
/<\ receives 15% of whatever we get, please advise
| P client was 28 yrs old, wife stated she was desperate and she said we stated
v we could provide a prog for a 28 yr old and we didn't, here from 7/25 - 7/26
bal is 805, she doesn't care if we take her to court - she feels she would win
| l parents are both laid off & unemployment running out, all intentions of paying
she's still fighting ins co' but at this time can not afford an atttorney, has no
$ and has used all resources to borrow meney, she wants to make payment




»

arrangements as soon as they have a stable income, unable to do a payoff
- states no $ discussed with her until the next day , here from 11/13-
11/14, she signed contract on 11/13, son was 18 and she won't pay
she states her cr. cards are maxed, please advise possible pay off amt
al is 840, don't think she'll consider pay off but will give it my best shot
1 father pd 750 in July on cr. cd., bal an pay off was 250.00
received 100.00 on 8/1 from mother & she'll send 250 on
8/8 and 100 on 8/16. we'll end up with a pay off of 1200
LT rather than a 1000.00!!
| spoke to________ Jon 5/17/91 & she stated that one of her -
\_/ children should have been in an psych. institution and that
we deliberately kept her here, child had a nervous breakdown e
2 wks after she left here, she would consider a maipractice suit, b7C
& won't pay anything on account - | haven't contacted her since
5117
| l bal 150, states a money order for 25 not posted in june - checking on it
' unable to send more than 25 mo, rec'd pymt 7/12/91, demand letters were
sent, having financial problems
| | has been making faithfull payments for 17 mos., laid off and not putting on cr.
cd, bal 194.05
[ |- has paid 10.00 faithfully for a long period, on social security & unable to
more, bal 212.45

left messages on other accts, and follow ups, typed lefters to confirm agreements and
payment in full letters as requested
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

mEmarandn

b7C
DATE: August 26, 1991

# of Attempts 5(

# of Attempts & Contacts Q;

# of Incoming ,.2,
Total - (2f

I:I- unable to get loan, not at present employment long enough, checking other
ift, doesn't look promising, pay off was 2500.00
| | bal 2365.00, here 15 days, med & psych done, credit no good, only
have home #, need to contact in ave. .
Home # non published, f(w) - not in call in a wk.
F 2400.00 check will be cut this weekend, and then forwarded to |
and then we will raceive it
- we are accepting pymts of 10.00 per mo. have besn faithfull.bal 202.45
- 400 down pymt, 1300.00 should be here before the 30th, too long ta get home
equity loan, should know regarding personal loan this week
|- pa 1200, bal of 200 mailed on 8/23
| | bal 69851, father states child sexually abused, parents seperated have not Ssc
- spoken ta mother, need to ck clinical info
|- states abuse need to check clinical fils
- we accept 25.00 mo, pd faithtully, bal 184.05
- tec'd 1200.00 wrote off 735.01
| cr card counseling pays 93.50 per mo on ea acct
] bal sb 855.00 after fin adj, as far as she's concerned donesnt owe, no fees
discussed untll after we took child, child abused & humiliated, tramatized in shower,
misiead on finance, thinking of pressing charges especially if we persist, need to ¢k
clinical file, no further contact
| | spoke to mo. Parent weekend almost caused a divarce, fa accused of
having a legal addiction, wife was a supporter in being, has story after story, husb
unemployed if further action is taken they will gat a lawyer, we're on credit report,
& they'd like it taken care of
- bal 493145, we're on credit report, she’s seeking legal action through legal

aid, hasn't spoken 1o anyone - waiting list. will not tell me why she's seeking
legal action




STRAIGHT, INC-GR BALTIMDRE/HAS
frrounts Regeivable Detail Ledger Fage 31
12~02-94

.o

Entry  Date Document Teras Product  Product Description Aceount ¢ Quantity Unit Price fepunt
Balance Forward 11-30-91 0.00
Customer Total 50,00
{01851 )
Hist 09-20-88 32 A 304 02,02 i -23,00 25,00
Hist 16-15-88 NoV., A MO FEE  MONTHLY SERVICES FEE 11000303 1 500,00 300,00
. Hist 10-14-88 - A FINCHE  FINANCE CHARGE o0, 0308 | 126,34 126,34
| Hist 10-17-88 982 A INSCK  PAYMENT BY INSURANCE §0Z,0002 L -25,00 -23.00
Hist 11-13-88 DEC, A HD FEE  MONTHLY SERVICES FEL i1o0,0303 300,00 500,00
Hist 11-14-B8 A FINCHG  FINANCE CHARGE 1100,0304 4 135,36 135.38
Hist $1-0B-BR f  RE/JENTRY  RE-ENTRY FHYSICAL 1100,0403 53,00 25,00
Hist 11-29-88 A  RE/ENTRY  RE-ENTRY PHYSICAL 1100,0403 55,00 55,00
Hist 12-15-83 JaN, A WD FEE  MDNTHLY SERVICES FEE 1106,0303 : 504,00 306,400
Hist 12-14-88 A FINCHG  FINANCE CHARGE (100.0304 144,89 144,89
Hist 0{-15-89  FE&, A MO FEE  MONTHLY SERVICES FEE 10,0303 500,00 500,44
Hist @1-14-89 A FINCHG  FINRNCE CHARGE {100,0304 134,21 156,21
. Hist 07-16-89 A FINCHE  FINANCE CHARGE 1100,6304 | 184,04 164,04
Hist 03-16-89 ] FIRCHRE  FINANCE CHARGE tiee. 0304 148,35 168,55
Hist 04-17-89 A FINCHS  FINANCE CHARBE 1100,0304 174,07 171,47
Hist 05-146-89 A FINCHG  FINANCE [HARGE 1100,0308 1 173,64 173,64
Hist 0h-15-89 AD B [NEMD  WTHLY SERVICES FEE JAN-FERR9  1100,0303 1090, 00 -1000,00
Hist 04-15-89 ADJ B CMEMD  FINANCE CHARGE 1100,0304 ~69,37 -69.32
Hist 04-13-89 Al B CHEMD  FINANCE CHARGE 14,0004 -1398,49 -1398,09
Hist 11-20-89 1276 B INSCY 4117918 602,0002 1 30,00 -30,00
Rist 01-24-90 1326 H M0 PAYMENT EY MONEY ORDER 602,0007 -30,00 ~30.00
Hist 03-08-50 {357 B MO PAYMENT BY MONEY ORDER 607,0002 1 30,00 36,00
Hist 04-09-90 it F M0 PAYMENT BY MONEY ORDER 582.0002 8 -30,00 ~30,00
Hist 07-10-20 1453 B MO PAYMENT BY MONEY ORDER £02,0002 1 -36.00 ~30,00
Hist 10-30-90 1587 1 MD  PAYMENT BY MDNEY DRBER 4020002 ~30,00 ~30.00
- Hist 12-31-90 1594 1 gy 27206 §02.0002 ) -30.00 ~30,00
Rist 03-13-91 1646 1 LK 4825455480 602,0002 L 30,00 =30,00
Hist 0(4-09-91 1666 1 gy M Ca02,0002 L -30,00 =30, 00
Hist £3-17-94 1694 1 gy o0 802,0000 1 30,00 -39,00
Hictpry Total $334.78
Balance Fornard 11-30-91 8982.26

fustomer Total $8982,26

b7C
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

-
ToJA

MeMmorandum

TO:| | .

FROM____ | |

DATE: August 12, 1991

# of Attempts 65

# of Attempts & Contacts 7

# of incoming 5

Total 77

Account # Descriptions
' ' - bal 7294.90, we're on credit rep., advised by mother to call her attorney,
~_~ spoke ta atty., he states they dispute bill, feel they were overcharged ,
not aware of extra charges to house & feed children on weekend,
didn't get services.
o -—Ral pd in full $2850.00!!!
| parent feels we didn't file her ins correctly, BC & BS she states will
‘ ~— pay for counseling, | have had previous contact with BC & BS and
they won't pay for drug & alcohol, need to check again on counseling,
bal is 4940.53
- we accept 50 mo. payments, bal is 2600.00, payments have been faithfull
for long period of time

QTSO paid bal in full

- will send 800 on 8/16 to pay acct in full
mother unable to work for medical reasans, bal is 6168.33 we're
on credit report for 300.00?, having fin. problems unable to send any
$ at this time '
- pay off of 700.00 by next week, he's was waiting for letter to confirm
bal 5873.06, here for 1 yr., spoke to mother re pay off, please call
back Wed., excellent credit, we're on her credit report
pal 2564.78, , in prog for 6 mos. have cailled 4 x's, & she hangs up when
| say where b from,credit is good, as of July balances on major credit
cards are 0, we're on credit report, she won't talk to me at all, she
lives aprox an thr from here.
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| | - bat 3291.17, credit not good, we're on credit report, pay off of 1900.00,
will try to get by Monday 8/19
| | husband responsible for medical, she won't give me husband's info, they both
have attorney's, asked for atty's name she told me to call back, told
her we would put it on her credit report as a bad debt, she thinks that's

/\ itlegal, she said she's not happy with Straight, bal 2311.29, in prog for
£ 8 mos., please advise
bal 1525.00, in prog for 5 days, took son out sue to media, has no $ bé

and had none when she came to program, she was suppose to do fundraising b7e

need pay off, credit is fair
- states| Iassaulted her daughter, daughter states she asked for help
S before she FWACA and didn't get it, she states she has talked to lawyer
need to investigate before any further contact

bal 7406.92 , unemployed, unable to do pay off of 3500.00 , has made
faithfull payments of 50.00 for long period of time, came in prog with 50.

left messages, and follow ups on other accounts
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

memerandym
TO:
FROM|
bé
DATE: July 24,1991 ore
# of Attempts 30
# of Attempts & Contacts 7
# of Incoming 5
Total 42 T
Account # Descriptions
|- bal,1020.00, had to trace, all numbers invalid, credit report good,
she had agreement {o pay 100.00 mo. but she missed two months
i stated no longer an agreement, suprised her at work, she'll call
me today, concerned about credit report -
payoff figure of 2500.00, trying tg borrow, call thurs.
- pay of of 1400.00 wilf try to borrow, call thurs.
- bal 205, mother refuses to pay, father made last three pymts, and
owes bal,, left messages for father to call
bal - 8054.84, on disability of 300.00 mo, ex {o pay all medical & she e
lost the court case, no cr. cards, can't borrow, no recourse pIC
bankrupt 1982-chap 7, need to sKip trace for numbers, left messages at
= emergency numbers, bal 7037.58
- bal 173.78, insurance is pending, claims resubmited ad
acct will probably have credit bal when ins pymts are received
- credit is terrible, foreclosure on rep., trying to contact ,we're on
credit report, doesn't look promising has refused to pay any $ at all
in the past, bal 2122,58
- IRS has taken $ out of her cking acct, bal 65.47, will be received by
7/31 or credit report
- collection agency - collection agency
- collection agency - collection agency
- collection agency - collection agency

| |
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STRAIGHT, INC.

53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memoranduym

TO

bé

FROMI:' b7C

DATE: July 29,1991

# of Attempts 60
# of Attempts & Contacts 7
# of Incoming 9

Total 76

Account # Descriptions

- pays 93.50 thru consolidated credit bureau, bal =
credit bal of 171.43 a/o 3/7/91
1 bal 3962, will talk to today re pay off of 2500, if she couln't come up with
2500 the lowest we'll go is 2000.00
} will here from toady re payoff of 1600.00, bal is 3471.44
- called me back after refused pay off figure, will here from today re
pay off of 1500.00, bal is3541.09
bal 6451.77, offered her 3000.00, will here from today, trying to borrow,
she called me back after she said she couldn't do pay off, need 2500 down

& hundred $ pymts for 5 months, if she can't come up with 3000.00 f;?,c
- refuses to pay bal of 5311.39, gave me his attorney's name & address, we are on

their credit report, he he states he's gotten around the bad debt,
- mailing 200.00 as pay off figure, bal was 374.61
‘7*| bal 600.00, will call today re pay off of 300.00

\

- bal 6245.99, offered pay off of 3500.00, ins co will have check
! ‘within two weeks for 2500.00 ,ins co gever paid it was an HMO,
parents have to have 1000.00 before wed deposit for pay off to be
£\ affective, will contact today
father paid 750.00 on credit card!! mother owes @ least 250.00 for total pay
off of 1000.00, father feels he paid his half in full, will contact mother
not sure if she's still away, will try to get more than 250.00

- bal is 2550.20, 150 pymt rec'd on 7/26/91, offered 1400.00 as
pay off, will here from her today

collection agency -
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

MemMOorandum
T0{
FROM b6
b7C
DATE: August 1, 1891
# of Attempts 60
# of Attempts & Contactsf 5
# of Incoming ©
Total 71
Account # Descriptions
L N\

2400.00 being sent from ins co by Aug 12th,mshould
~~—__ — have 500.00 sent out on Friday, and 100.00 a week for & consecutive
weeks for a pay off figure of 3500.00, they want letter to confirm this
|- is sending 1700.00 pay off figure in mail today
|- is sending 1200.00 in mail today and will have to make 300.00
payment in August to pay off total of 1500.00
|- bal 1354.29, pay off of 1000.00 should be sent on Mon., he has to be sure
courts will accept pay off figure and that the courts won't hoid him
responsible for bal., he was court ordered to pay 75.00 week but nothing
has been received since Mar.

COLLECTION AGENCY -

I |- bal 0
| | no home #, no calls at work - still trying to get thru, left message
at mother's home.
| | on disability, & receives 300.00 mo, lost court case to have ex pay, no one
to borrow from, will take 6 months to pay brother back bal 8054.84
- bal 125.00, were suupose to send last week, | received letter stated that
a couple days before they ieft they sent a check for 125.00 that was suppose
to go to fundraising and it did, now they claim we should accept that as payment
in full, i argued with her, but not sure if she'll send the 125.00
state pays bill




b7C

} havent spent much time on, laid off, credit not good, she's suppose to call me
- 100.00 was paid on acct, other 100.00 suppose to have been sent on Mon
- put more calls in, pay off was 350.00, waiting to hear from her
-bad
- bal 0, they paid pay off figure
| | can't do anything until we thoroughly check clinical file & with
counselors, she states abuse to children,her atty has called here
- pay off figure of 400.00 will be sent Fri.
-bal 3471.44 - pay off of 1600.00 needed, she states she'll hace 1000.00
next week, and can then only due 10-25 per week to pay off 600.00
told her i don't think we'll accept that to try and get more than a 1000.00
- left a few messages, spoke to mother re pay off and they haven't called back,
on vacation now until 8/10
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

MemMmoranduym

TO:

FROM

b6
b7C

DATE: August 5, 1991
# of Attempts 860 :
# of Attempts & Contacts 5

# of Incoming 5

Total 70

Account # Descriptions

- on vacation until next week
- left messages
not working for 14 mos., promises to pay, bal 825.00, will offer pay figure o
00.00
bal 1030.00, left messages, have pay off figure if needed of 600.00
left messages at home & work, bal 1454.81
contacted at home, will call back
will send signed calim form for ins. billing, ins should pay 80%, trying
SN o ﬂql] 20% from him to cover total bal of 940.00

left message at home for wife, father states he talked to lawyer,

states word "minimum” was put on contract after it was signed
regarding min. pymts,bal 2355.00, only in program for 15 days

- said son was too old for program(27), he said no physical done, would
not consider any pay off figure, won't give a penny, he hung up

stated child came in late evening at 8pm and left next morning, would only

consider 95.00, she doesn't care if we send to attorney, she feels she

couid win, under pressure and she states she has a witness, bal 595.00

b et message, need to trace employment will do cr. report
- she has legal services, states child should not have been here, no
drug probiem, we have to contact her attorney, she won't pay the
bill, here for 8 days, bal 1160.00, has only paid 300 on acct
will have to check clinical files
- will pay 700.00 pay off if letter Is received to confirm, bal was
1410.25 :




TL p.01

7

- ‘ : STRAIGHT SEATTLE --> STRAIGT,INC. H

g3-21-91 03:86 X .

[
%

STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

P
8

memaranduwm

10| |
b6
FROM:: bIC
DATE: August 20, 1991
# of Attempts 75
# of Attempts & Contacts 8
# of Incoming 2
Total - 85
- 750.00 in mail today, bal of 650.00 by 9/13 for payoff of 1400
no ans @ work, tried in eve @ home no ans, should have something by end of
week, working on 1400.00 pay off
- payment of 700.00 was due today, left message at home, will know 8/22
| $1200.00 pay off sent in mail today!i!! b6
b7C

- left messages, 600.00 should be in mail, his confirmation should have
been received, hasn't gone to PO to pick up mail, he will send ASAPI|
tried 4 times, CT lines being checked for trouble - due to hurricane

- left message at home to be sure 200.00 was sent out

- 800,00 sent today for pay off
will send $3,000.00 overnight mail after letter of confirmation is rec'd!!!

will send $1,000.00 today , wanted letter faxed today to confirm, will make
$25.00 week payments for six months to pay bal of 600.00 on pay off

- left messages @ work, no home #, no contact yet, bal 1746.23

- pay off of 1900 pending, he should know next week, waiting on some $ to come

in from contractors job

bat 1092.00, left messages, will get back to me, doesn't feel he owes,

states child was beat up & spit on but doesn't know for sure, child in & out of
jail, told him we could put on credit report if | don't hear back, he was

pleasant, will check clinical

| IRS took their $ out of account, pending loan & will pay $65.47 bal off

|- ins. company paid $10.00, bal now has a credit bal of $10.00

paid 200.00 pay off in full, 174.61 written off

|- paid 1200.00 7/31 pd in full, wrote off 1379.73

need to get police report
- states staff assualted child, & no one helped child when asked & having
problems so she eloped, no further contact until clinical, etc is checked
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

memerandym
TC: .
b7C
FROM
DATE: July 30,1991
# of Attempts 71
# of Attempts & Contacts 5
# of Incoming 6
Total 82
Account # Descriptions
| I collections
| | - collections
| | pending ins pymts
al 0
-0
| acct pd in fuil, pay off of 1500.00 rec'd
| does not feel her ins was filed correctly, BC & BS states their was no e

%

coverage, we are not a provider with them, waiting to talk to
pay off of 2000.00 rec'd today!!!!

|bal 2868.06, pay off of 1400.00, father doesn't want to pay anything

feels child was kept too long, spoke to wife re pay off she'll get back to me
P i'l call today & pressure the wife

- would not due 1400.00 she said she'll try & get 1200.00 on her
credit card, she won't be available until thurs to do it, pushed her for
wed. but had no luck _
- put in for foan of 1400 but won't know for aprox a week from his

P resource, Will call me as soon as he knows

can only come up with a 1000.00 by end of week, trying to get other 600.00
not sure is possible but trying all his resources & will get back to me,
pay off was 1600.00
- bal 2491.37, left message at home only number available, credit reoprt
comes up with the wrong name, checking clinical file for emergency #'s
pay off of 3500.00 has been laid off for 6 months, will try to get 3500.00

& will get back to me

- pd 100.00, other 100.00 was sent out on fri. & acct will be paid in full
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- could not get $ on her life ins policy and can not get $ from any other
resource, has made a compiaint before against Straight, her contract states
she can pay 50.00 per month, bal on acct 2650.00743 -
no work #, she's a school teacher, left messages with her mother to call,

her hmoe # unpublished & unable to get thru credit report, bal 4054.77
left messages, offered pay off of 1200.00 , financial problems , pending,
but doesn't sound promising
- wife has court order that husband has to pay, have not rec'd 75.00 pymts
since March, put call into court house & left messages with father
Won't be in work for 2-3 weeks, offered 200.00 pay off, bal 300.00,
left message at home # .
ieft messages, offered pay off of 2500.00, laid off, doesn't sound promising

will call again & waiting response

- rec'd 50.00 pymt, no luck with payoff figures, per Ben take pymts

bé
b7C
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STRAIGHT, INC. - CHESAPEAKE

MED-SERVICES, INC.
CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

e

d Kcvm

Account #. Patient Name

Placed STATUS

*#*«* TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS

Y

i0

2,434.96 PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/19 RECEIVED
IRTTER FROM BCBS STATING BENEFITS PAID.
BALANCE PATIENT RESPONSIBLITY

1,680.00 1990 CHARGES IN REVIEW WITH BC. 1991
CHARGES BRING PROCESSED AND PAID BY
BOOKE

3,066.67 CANCELLED; NOT BC PROVIDER, CLIENT
UNABLE TO PRODUCE CONTRACT
6,212,67 PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/27 SENT LETTER
TO INDEPENDENT LIFE REQUESTING A
RESPONSE FROM PREVIOUS CORRESPONDENCE

5,946.46

T
5,013.5

SAME AS ABOVE

CANCELLED; CLIENT NOT BC PROVIDER;
UNABLE TO PRODUCE COPY OF CONTRACT

- 8,233.33 CANCELLED; BENEFITS WERE MAX‘'D OUT

10,000.00 CANCELLED; CLIENT NOT BC PROVIDER.

UNABLE TO PRODUCR COPY OF CONTRACT

AWAITING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FROM
CLIENT (PROGRESS NOTES)

1,488.52

1,795.40 1990 CHARGES IN REVIEW WITH BC.
1991 CHARGES BEING PROCESSED AND PAID

BY BOOKE

45,871 .51 *renw

Celleen anr H/ﬂ"‘/f

bé

b7C

b6
b7C




07/18/91 MED-SERVICES, INC.

.

STRAIGHT, INC. - DALLAS

Page:

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

RAccount # Patient Name - Placed

STATUS

- 1,405.60

6,280.30
6,428.21

4,977.42
3,810.97

650.00

o AV A AT T L AR

2,343.12

5,225.98

425.00

RESUBMITTED BILLS WITH REQUEST TO GIC TO
RE-OPEN AND PAY CLAIM

REQUESTED COMPLETE BILLING ON 6/26
PD $5775.00, BAL $653.21, PAID OUT

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT; PENDING RESPONSE
FROM AMP INC

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT; PENDING RESPONSE
FROM WASHINGTON NATIONAL

PATIENT PART-TIME EMPLOYEE DUE TO THIS
FACT THERE IS NO INSURANCE COVERAGE. 1 7c

AWAITING DENIAL LETTER TO CANCEL ACCOUNT

CANCELLED; BENEFITS PAID ACCORDINGLY

SPOKE TO INSURANCE COMPANY ON 6/17

STATED CLAIM SENT TO MEDICLA REVIEW ON
6/6 TAKE APPROXIMATELY 4 WEEKS FOR o
DOCUMENTATION TO BE RENDERED

CANCELLED; NOT COVERED BY GEHA. APPEALED
TO OPM. THEY UPHELD

*x##+ TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS v 9 31,546.60 wrww»




; 07/10/91 MED-SERVICES, INC. Page:
CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT
STRAIGHT, INC. - MICHIGAN
Account # Patient Name Placed STATUS
1,551.77 STILL ATTEMPTING TO REACH MAIL HANDLERS
BENEFITS TO DISCUSS WHEN PAYMENT CAN BE
MADE ON CLAIM
1,690.00 RRSUBMITTED CLAIM ON 5/28
5,838.41 INSURED SENDING NECESSARY FORM FOR
' CLAIM PROCESSING
5,207.16 CANCELLED; NO ASSISTANCE FROM DEBTOR’S
MOTHER
690.00 CLAIM WENT INTO REVIEW ON 6/25. ALLOW
APPROXIMATELY 4 WEEKS
627.16 CANCELLED; PATIENT’S PARENTS DISOWNED
HIM AND DISCONTINUED INSURANCE COVERAGE
AND ABANDONED FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
3,800.00 CANCELLED; PRE-BEXISTING
2,055.64 PAID AND VERIFIED $576.00; ADDITIONAL
MONIES TO BE PAID 30-60 DAYS

#*#+*+ TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS 8 21,460.14 *wwww
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07/10/91 MED-SERVICES, INC. Page: 1
CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

gromr rmae

STRAIGHT, INC. - NEW ENGLAND

Account # Patient Name Placed STATUS

9,994.25 SPOKE TO T TRAVELERS ON 6/27;
STATED TO RESUBMIT ALL CHARGE ON FORM
1500. FORM 1500 BEING WORKED UP TO
SUBMIT TO TRAVELERS

8,300.00 STILL AWAITING COMPLETE BILLING.
SUBMITTED SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1

11,300.00 SAME AS ABOVE

200.00 CANCELLED; INSURANCE PAID CORRECTLY.
PATIENT PAY

« . T oy oy

4,229.80 SENT LETTER OF INQUIRY WITH ALL BILLS

5.00 INSURED OBTAINING DOCUMENTATION FOR
APPEAL

—y s
—

8,000.00 SAME AS ABOVE

bé
b7C
11,800.00 ON 6/27 REFERRED TO LEGAL DEPARTMENT
9,800.00 STILL AWAITING COMPLETE BILLING. ¢
SUBMITTED SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1 "
11,516.67 CANCELLED; NO COOPERATION FROM PATIENT'S :
MOTHER :
12,932.26 STILL AWAITING COMPLETE BILLING. SENT
SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1
6,800.00 ON 6/26 SENT LETTER OF INQUIRY TO
INSURANCE COMPANY
11,800.00 SPOKE WITH_______ |AT ATsT EMPLOYEE 9
ASSOC. PROGRAM STATING CLAIM WILL BE
PROCESSED FOR PAYMENT
1,483.50 RESUBMITTED CLAIMS. INSURANCE COMPANY
CURRENTLY REVIEWING
i
12,500.00 CANCELLED; INSURED DOES NOT HAVE ’ !

COVERAGE

7,300.00 REQUESTED ALL BILLING ON 6/10

13,887.10 CANCELLED; PRE-EXISTING. INSURANCE

COVERAGE IS FOR IN-PATIENT STAY
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07/10/91 MED-SERVICES, INC.

Page:

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

STRAIGHT, INC. - NEW ENGLAND

2

Account # Patient Name ) Placed

STATUS

1,035.00

600.00

516.67

1,420.00

3,075.00

3,035.48

STILL AWAITING COMPLETE BILLING.
SUBMITTED SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1

CANCELLED; CLAIM DENIED CORRECTLY.
POLICY WRITTER IN CONN STATES
PSYCHIATRIST OR LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER
MUST DO SERVICE

AS OF 6/17 WENT INTO PROCESSSING. TAKES
APPROXIMATELY 3-4 WEEKS

SPORKE TO CONTACT AT INSURANCE CARRIER
STATED HE PERSONALLY WILL PULL CLAIM AND
PROCESS HIMSELF. WILL FOLLOW UP WITH
PROCESS ON 7/12

FILE RE-COPIED ON 6/13 AND FORWARD TO
D&B’S HOME OFFICE. FILE PREVIOUSLY SENT
ON 5/16. WILL. TAKE APPROXIMATELY 4 WEEKS

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT; PENDING RESPONSE
FROM INSURANCE COMPANY

##++% TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS 23 151,530.73 wwwwn




‘ 07/18/91

MED~SERVICES, INC.

Page:

CONFIDENTYAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

STRAIGHT, INC. - ORLANDO

1

Account #

Patient Name Placed

STATUS

6,237.10

7,187.10

8,792.26

6,800.00

6,800.00

9,151.67

8,801.61

8,239.52

10,226.77
9,052.50
7,820.00

' 6,800.00

6,800.00

6,800.00

9,010.00

#*%x* TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS 15 118,518.53

CANCELLED; UNABLE TO APFEAL, STATE LAWS
DON’T APPLY

CANCELLED; UNABLE TO APPEAL SINCE STATE
LAWS DON’T APPLY

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/21 SENT APPEAL
LETTER TO ANTHEM

HAVE REQUESTINGED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FROM CLIENRT ON 6/4; HAVE YET TO RECEIVE

PARTTAL PAYMENT $1491.40 ON 6/21.
ADDITIONAL PAYMENT FOR DIFFERENCE FOR
$2000.00 MAX COVERAGE WILL BE ISSUED 1IN
4 WEEEKS

LEGAL REVIEWING FILE

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/21 SENT LIST
OF ALL LICENSED COUNSELOR TO CIGNA.
CIGNA DENIED STATING CLIENT’S PATIENT

NOT TREATED BY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

CANCELLED; INSURANCE COMPANY WON'T
COOPERATE

CANCELLED; NO INSURANCE COVERAGE
PD $8102.50, BAL $950.00, PAID OUT
PER LEGAL DRPARTMENT; AWAITING MONIES

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/6 SENT FORMAL
DEMAND LETTER T0 EQUITABLE

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT; PENDING RESPONSE
FROM FL PSY. MANAGEMENT

PER LRGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/25 SENT LETTER
TO AMERICAN GENERAL GROUP REQUESTING

AN ADRQUATE RESPONSE OR POSSIBLE
LITIGATION '

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT; PENDING RESPONSE
FROM PROVIDENT

NRRRN

bé
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7 07/11/91 MERD-SERVICES, INC. Page: 1
CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

—— v

STRAIGHT, INC. - TAMPA BAY

Account # Patient Name Placed STATUS

6,161.49 CANCELLED; NO RESPONSE FROM PATIENT’S
FATHER FOR ASSISTANCE l
b6
4,045.34 LEGAL REVIEWING FILE b”’i
w*x%# TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS 2 10,206,833 *wwwe
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07/18/91

STRAIGHT, INC. - SPRINGFIELD

MED-SERVICES, INC.

Page:

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

Account # Patient Name

Placed

STATUS

wrore s

8,716.67

5,500.00

1,100.00

8,416.67

8,158.06

6,800.00

' 1,100.00

9,198.40
800.00
7,874.07

500.00
7,800.00
5$83.33

8,023.23

2,820.11

11,567.14

2,664.60

ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE PATIENT FOR

ASSISTANCE WITH APPEAL

IN PROCESS OF OBTAINING RETRO-
CERTIFICATION

ON 6/27 REFERRED TO LEGAL DEPARTMENT

REQUESTED COMPLETE BILLING FROM CLIENT
ON 5/91. PUT IN SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/7 SENT APPEAL
LETTER TO ARTNA

CANCELLED; POLICY COVERS NO O.P. THERAPY
ONLY X.P. BENEFITS AND NO PARTIAL
HOSPITALIZATION

PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/3 SENT APPEAL
LETTER TO AETNA

REQUESTED COMPLETE BILLING FROM CLIENT
ON 5/91. PUT IN SECOND REQUEST ON 7/1

REQUESTING COMPLETE BILLING FROM CLIENT
TO SUBMIT

JUST RECEIVED NECESSARY INFORMATION
FROM CLIENT TO RESUBMIT

SAME AS ABOVE

SAME

SAME

RECEIVED DR’S CONTRACT WITH BC.
REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE .
CAN REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

snee A
CANCELLED; CLIENT IS NOT A MEDICARE OR
MEDICAID PROVIDER

CANCELLED; PAID ACCORDING TO POLICY
BENEFIT. PATIENT PAY

© b6

bicC
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* 07/18/91 ) MED-SERVICRS, INC.

Page: 2
CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

STRAIGHT, INC. ~ SPRINGFIELD

TRB

.
.

Account # Patient Name Placed STATUS

1,350.00 CLAIM IN REVIEW WITH INSURANCE

5,000.00 ' SAME AS

ORI B} /5 B8 $ 32

5,000.00 SAMR AS

7,208.00 RECEIVED DR’S CONTRACT WITH BC.
REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE
CAN REBILL BC POR PAYMENT

760.00 PENDING VERIFICATION OF PAYMENT FOR
$408.20

b6
b7C

300.00 SaAME A1

5,270.97 RECEIVED DR‘S CONTRACT WITH BC.
REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINR IF WB
CAN REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

5.,983.33 RECEIVED DR’'S CONTRACT WITH BC. v
REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE !
CAN REBILL BC OF PAYMENT

10,957.83 RECEIVED DR’'S CONTRACT WITH BC.
REVIRWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE
CAN REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

1,069.00 REQUESTING TIMELY FILING OVERRIDE

- 7,183.00 CANCELLED; SUBSCRIBER RECEIVED MONEY AND

THEY CLAIM THE MONEY IS THEIRS AND THEY
DO NOT OWR STRAIGHT

5,000.00 RECEIVED DR’S CONTRACT WITH BC.

REVIBWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE CAN
REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

2,000.00 PER LEGAL DEPARTMENT ON 6/3 SENT APPERAL
LETTER TO TRANSPORT LIFE

"11,307.99 RECEIVED DR’S CONTRACT WITH BC. ’

. REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DETERMINE IF WE CAN
REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

- 500.00 REQUESTED COMPLETE BILL, ADMIT AND
DISCHARGE SUMMARY FROM CLIENT

600.00 SAME AS
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07/18/91 ) MED-~SERVICES, INC.

ﬁ—-—

Page: 3

CONFIDENTIAL CLIENT ACTIVITY REPORT

STRAIGHT, INC. - SPRINGFIELD

Account # Patient Name ~ Placed

STATUS

8,415.00

600.00

8,492.25

5,883.00

PD $1000.00, BAL $7415.00, PAID OUT

'CANCELLED; INSURANCE COMPANY WILL ONLY

PAY INSURED
' bé

b7C
RECEIVED DR‘S CONTRACT WITH BC.

REVIEWING ACCOUNT TO DRTERMINE IF WE CAN
REBILL BC FOR PAYMENT

smmi

#wx** TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS 37 184,502.65 *ww+s
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STRAIGHT, INC.
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma. 02072

Memorandum

T0:!

FROM;

DATE: August 15 & 16, 1991

# ot Attempts 140

# of Attempts & Contacts 4

# of Incoming 5

Total 149

Account # Descriptions

have left 4 messages, paid $7713.28, bal 969.00 after fin. cgs adjusted
in program 88-89 for 7 months, still trying to contact

- bal 777.23, can't do 550.00 pay off, sending 50.00 month

- pending on loan for pay off of 2500.00, BAL 4812.10

unable to reach, credit not good, we're on report for 7,000.00, have checked

emergency #'s and no response yet, filed bankruptcy in 1982

- received 1100.00 on 8/16, waiting on check for 2400.00 from
ins. co., should have by end of month hopefully

pay off of 1200.00, need to call back 8/20, pending loan

% clinical file doen't state any problems, waiting to get police report, mother

came with police to take child out, ins co. should pay 70%, bal 2360.00

- pay off of 400.00 paid in full

8/16 will send 200.00 pay off, bal 300.00

- pay off of 600.00, will send when confirmation letter is received

pay off of 1700.00, will accept 400.00 as down payment, 1300.00 by
end of month hopefully, she's either getting a home equity loan or remortgaging
received 400.00 on 8/19

- 150.00 pay off should be here by 8/23/91

- need to ck clinical, her attorney asked us not to call, nothing done on acct

until clinical staff & med records are invesigated

bal 790.00 & we're on credit report, credit not good, left messages at work,

home # unpublished, emergency #'s no good, still {racing

won't pay, due to ins not filed correctly, bal 2583., need to investigate ins

- client was 27, no physical done, program not for adult, refuses to pay,

| |

bé
b7C
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- putting on credit report, unable to pay, bal 840.00, sending letter to demand
and will put on credit report
need husband's info - he's responsible for paying heaith bills, mother won't
give me ex-husb info, she states she's in court over bills with ex & she's
not happy with us, asked her for her attorney's name & | need to call back to b7C
get number
bal was 205, & father paid 385.00
mother home on sick leave or comp, no home # -disconnected, father-can't
trace employn\ent - unknown, no contact yet, still tracing

Left messages on other accounts, & follow ups
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March 13, 1590

STRAIGHT, INC
53 Evans Drive
Stoughton, Ma 02072

In resporse to vour letter, everyzimé | see or hear the name Straight
it sends 8 chill through me. You people put both my scn and myself
through living hell. 'From the time | stepped through the door at-
Straight | wss pressured & forced into leaving my son there. | knew
from the very begining it was nct for my son. But your staff deing so
brairwached beleive that all kids belong there, regardless.

| vias sick to my stomech the night 1 teft thers. | cried for days and bé
couldn’t work fer 3 days. | kept calling from the very Tirst day and bic
teilin ]| made a misteke and wanted out of there. Ske insisted

1 keep there to the point we were arguing. | felt § was fercad into

leaving my son there. | was 5aderged by staff and other 3:raight parents ~,
thz night | was there. | was so distraucht | didn't know what | wes doing

and they let me leave that way. | cried so narc | couldn't see our of my

eyes driving home. | tried from ths next dzy on tu get my son out of there.

| Tinally had to go to the police to get him out.

Streight mislzad me to get my son in the preram. MHad | known the way Straicht
really operated | never would have allowed them to take my son!

When | got my son out of thsre he wes extremely upset and cried harder than
| have ever seen him cry before. He was like a baby all ove sgzin. This is
what Straight did in two weeks. He szid yocur program tesrs them down and
makes them admit to things thsy didn't do. He said he wat just gonnz give in
ard sey what he had to to make it there. 1 will never get over the anguish |
went through for those two weeks., The way | was treated when | tried to get

Yy oI T

v san cut_was ratadlyiout of Lino, oo Lar yowensthimgy oyouowe RETERE

My son was kept there against my wishes.

Feel free to take me to court. |'d love o tell my story to @ judg2 - and to the
media and anyone else who will listern. |I've been in contact with other parents
and the Stoughton police asout this protlem with you., There are several parents

who fcel the same wey | co.

Your program may be for some kids, it's nct for all and your staff should bz trained
te tell the difference. Your program may save scme kids, it also destroys others.
I thank God | got my son out in time.

I did put my son in another program a tew days after Straight, He's been home
over S months and things couldr't be better. He got the proper treatment for
the state he was at,

bé
b7C
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